H

Machine wi

igh-Speed,Single Thread Chainstitch Button Attaching

-]

h Automatic Button Feeder
G fdE IS

By viEYRERNSR

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
. Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
.79.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—=2 Y 2 MTHARELT

YA R AR—UO#0L, #02 BEOHR., A—YTFOTEETOEMNEISZRT I,
CEEEORTIE. MEEEL. 0L, 25%OKMIE. Ky (BAA-MI) ERLET.
CEBEMO () R, SEREBRLTVARFRHETHEIILEEKRLET.,

4S5 APR=-TD————— Held, MEBRTHEIIEEERL XY,

B

29003308

No.0545-10



CONTENTS

H /s
MB-373N
1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .......oooootm e 1
K& > EHEE
2. ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ...\ 3
7 =5 - Ry RER
3.LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .....oouummeetee 5
Jb— 73— Eif%
4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS . .......oooieeis 7
Zw = - RFATHR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...t e e 9
% Y BR
6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ............. .00 11
CIERCREYIDY T
7.NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... ...\ 13
LT o3 TE
8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... .....ooo 14
SRR
9.STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...\ ov e 15
EIT 355 B B4R
10.STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS ... .....ooooimern 16
SHEEBIR
11.LSW WIPER COMPONENTS .. ...t 17
L. SW9 /8 —~B%
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ...... . o 19
FOTEEBR
13. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. .. ...t 2
A B AR
14. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB=373N . ..........oo0ooo 22
MB-~373N %775 2F%
BR1O
15. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS(1) ... ..o .23
REUTYEHEUR (1) ’
16. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS(2) . .. ...\ 25
REUTUEABUR (2)
17.DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e Y
RN
18.INDEX COMPONENTS(L) . ..o 29

ATy ABFk (1)




19.

20.

21.

24.

INDEX COMPONENTS(D) .ottt ttet e et et en s s s se s e 31
ATy o ARG (2)

FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS . . ...\ttt e et 33
74— =K VER

PABLE & COVER COMPONENTS ...ttt an ittt s st 35

i AR AR 22

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMESTIC USE AND GENERAL EXPORT) ............ 37

TREG (BN - —REHE)

3 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOREUROPE) ... 39

BERG (2T v/5H)

POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS .. ..o 41
B - o FER

BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......ovvviiivirereieees e 43
> EHREBR

. SELECTIVEPARTS COMPONENTS . ....oooii e e o0 0 0 44

BIRE R ER

97 ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... o v 45
fit PR .
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ... ci et s s et 46



MB—-373N

LAMF MECHANISM COMPONENTS

RA Vo E LR

al
s

1. BUTTON (




REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO.  _ _ __ ____._ DESCRIPTION ___ ______. SN2 S DU, Qty _ _
1 MAZ-088210A0 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. YYIVHF I3 1
2 #01 MAZ-08BZ10AA L BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISN ASM. 2 AR Ay IIIYYF I3 1
3 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YYIY-F LETS 7YY (1)
4 B2549-372-R0O0-A SCREW B AVEIELN - MARY' (D
5 SD-0500404-SP HINGE SCREW 2 Vi (n
g SS-7001480-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 I3y 9/64-40 1L=13.5 1§}
7 MAZ-08R270A0 CLAMP PELEASE LINK ASM. r3v7° 14y 2V (I3) (D
8 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING B4y 2 BN IN % n
g GBR-01807000 SPRING HOOK 279 7YY (2)

10 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 oyhsIYL 1/8-44 (2)
il CBR-01601000-4 CLAMP RELEASE LEVER ek LN €))
12 NS-609G310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyArIYh 9/64-40 (D
13 B2548-372-R00-A OPEN LEVER YNITILIEVN - (n
14 SS-9121340-CP SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 pyhrE b 3/16-28 L=13 (2)
i5 WP-0501016-SB  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
SD-0550303-SP  HINGE SCREW A (1
17 B2547-373-N00  BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM BASE Ay N7y MYIA A (1)
18 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 vIEy 15/64-28 L=9 (2)
19 MAZ-08821080 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM BASE YYIVUF MIVIA 4 (n
20 MAZ-088220B0 BUTTON CLAMP, LEFT ¥ ATy (ea V)3 (D
21 #01 MNAZ-088220BA L BUTTON CLAMP ASM., LEFT B4R Ayay yviyy(ex’ )73 (1)
22 #01  MAZ-088220AA BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) g 4F Ay yv37y(ea )73 (1)
23 MAZ-08322040 BUTTON CLAMP ASM., LEFT FAy yvITy(ea 9 )ss (D
24 #01  MAZ-0882200A LARGE BUTTON CLAMP, LEFT &A% avay /7\7/< va ) (1)
25 MAaZ-08822000 BUTTON CLAMP, LEFT Ay yviyy(ed ) (1)
28 TEEEG-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LGCATING PIN INSTY 4EN R AR Y (2)
27 MAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT FAVIILA v R )) (N
28 $S-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 b33y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
29 MAZ-088230B0 BUTTON CLAMP, RIGHT FAVINITY(3X )J3 (1)
30 #01 MAZ-088230BA L BUTTON CLAMP ASM., RIGHT &4k avay ye37y(3x )7y (1)
31 701 MAZ-088230AA BiG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT AR avay vy (¥ )7s (D
32 MAZ-088230A0 BUTTON CLAMP ASM., RIGHT F Ay yvITY(3¥ )3 (1)
33 #01 KAZ-0882300A LARGE BUTTON CLAMP, RIGHT a4k avay yeTY(ER ) (1)
34 MAZ-08823000 BUTTON CLAMP, RIGHT Ay YYITYV(3X) (1)
35 ¥AZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT FAVINIIA N R (ZF) (1)
36 E2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN INITY bIFL v (2)
37 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4 yxy D=6. 35 H=3.9 (2)
28 B2551-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING Fav 9y oM (H
39 MAZ-08824000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE GUIDE AV OB AN T ‘/ (D

40 B2553-372-000  NUT FAY AN TY MARY B (D

41 GBR-01502000 SLIDE BRACKET AN 9I14 (D

42 $5-9001010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 uyyrE M 9/64-40 L=10 (2)

43 B2540-372-000 HINGE PIN . yv3y-F NIIFY ) 1

44 B2541-372-000  SNAP RING IVIY-F WYY 7 NAY 1

45 B2544-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP: PRESSURE ADJUSTIN I¥1 7yvar £3-2IF - 1

46 B9545-572-000 PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING FHT #3-YI0 % 1

47 NS-6660511-SP NUT 1/4 ayhrFyh 1/4-40 2

48 £3120-373-N00  FINGER GUARD vy - 1

NOTE (7ER)

#01....SPECTAL ORDER PART
(LARGE BUTTON)

KRl s (KRR & V)

Plb W



2.ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF.NQ __NOTE = PARTNO. _  ______. DESCRIPTION__________. | S A S B, Qty_ _
1 B3101-372-040 FRONT COVER ASH. PVZE A 1
2 $8-4120915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A3y 11/64-40 L=8 3
3 B3149-123-A00 TENSION SPRING AhTvH4 37 N 3 1
4 B3127-372-000 NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER NUT ZYN - {NIRAK - IV 1
5 B3109-372-0A0 THREAD TENSION GUIDE NO. 3 ASM & 43 AW F3-39F 1NTVIL I3 1
[ B3148-123-000 TENSION DISC N7V 37 (2)
7 B3110-372-000 TENSION PIN 43 AN -5 35 77 (D
8 RE-0300000-K0 TENSION SPRING 43 A3 M3 (D
9 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¢354 7 % 5X10.5X1 1

10 $S-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YhEI3y 11/64-40 1= 3.2 1
it B3105-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 4 514 AV 1
12 B3107-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO.3 243 AVTYH 1
13 $S-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa° 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1
14 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ef AbAY 3.2 1
15 $5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A3y 3/16-28 L=10 1
16 B1131-373-K00 SIDE PLATE , LEFT VLt AL I
17 B3105-372-000 THREAD RELEASING PIN BUSHING =9R - AR2AR - M (D
18 SM-6083042-CH SCREW M8 L=30 nyHs7 e b M8 L=30 4
18 B1105-372-000 GUIDE PIN F-A YN AT - H AN Y 2
20 B1128-372-000 SET SCREW 7-hat v BUYIEY 1
21 F01 182-15608 PULLEY COVER L I
22 #01  SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Y7 M M4X0.7 L=6 2
23 $§-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 N3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
24 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK FyYa- 1Yy 0.1
25 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhLI3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 B3503-372-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT TA-4 JIhb 1
27 B1127-372-000 SIDE COVER SPRING YIRVIN =N % 1
28 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 YILIRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
29 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyh7Ivh 15/64-28 5
30 B1104-372-R00 OIL DRIP FELT ¥ava7Iph R 1
31 B11:0-372-000 STDE COVER HINGE SHAFT VIRAN - 3 7 1
32 MAZ-08820000 BASE N 1
33 $S-815071C-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1 My 15/64-28 L=T7 1
34 B1125-372-00A SIDE COVER, LEFT YIRVIN - (ea Y) 1
35 B1118-373-N0OO LOCPER COVER S I 1
35 WS-N650380-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X14,0X17 Na¥ 7 % 6.5K14K1.7 1
37 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 & vxy D=6 H=2.7 i
38 B2504-372-000 CAM INDICATING PIN A7YA AFF A I 2
39 B1119-373-000 BED OIL SHIELD IS ST SN 1
40 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eIy 11/64-40 1=7.8 2
41 5S-9156830-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=68 Y7k b 15/64-28 L=68 5
42 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5%2 ¥ b % 6.1X18.5X2 10
43 #01  182-15707 PULLEY COVER PLATE SV ) N NV VA 1
44 #02  B3120-372-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASH. Ve Y 7 h-b 73 1
45 B3122-372-000 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE vy 7 L-h MIOEE A (1)
4% PS-0200062-KN SPRING FIN 246 37997 ¢ v 2X6 o)
47 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE TV Y 7 b-b (n
48 SS-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
49 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v54 ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
50 SD-0600401-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 ~ H=4 & v3y D=6 H=4 (D
51 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING 5 N % M
52 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 ¢5% ¥ % 6.5X13X0.8 (1)
53 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7YY 7 b-b hYIrMA (n
54 #01 B3115-372-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASH. 7ve v b-r (v v) 1
55 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE ey 77 b-}b (1)
56 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fn 3y 11/64-40 L=T (2
57 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¢S¥ ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
58 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 & viy D=6 H=10.2 (D
59 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 7Yy 7 b-b BN I R (1
50 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 54 ¥ 7.4X11.8X%0.5 (D
51 $3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7YY 7 L-F MYIMA (D
52 B3115-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TvE v b-b BIYRA 4 (n
53 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 277 Wy ey 2X6 (1
54 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyys3yh 11/64-40 (1)
85 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7SN -y 1
NOTE (3EE) #01... .FOR JE & DOMESTIC USE JE - ERH
£02 ... EXCEPT JE USE & DOMESTIC USE JE- BRAEEKRS



3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

=78 — 8%

{

30



REF N0 NOTE . PARTNO. . __ ... DESCRIPTION _________. -SSR S A ay
1 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 Y92y 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
2 B1241-373-0B0  THROAT PLATE ASH. WL A 1
3 B1241-373-000  THROAT PLATE ny{4 (D
4 B2406-373-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASH. b -AZ 73 (D
5 SD-0600095-TH  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 0.85 4 vy D=6 H=0.85 (D
6 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE 25 AR (D
7 SS-7080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 IheIFy 1/8-44 L=3 (2)
8 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wheIRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
g $1242-373-000  NEEDLE GUARD NH AN 1

10 B1237-373-000 YOKE SLIDE {hat 1

11 F1936-373-000  POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE 1h3t ¥¥1 1

12 $S-1110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ¥533° 11/64-40 L=T7 2

13 $1235-373-000  YOKE SLIDE INSERT 13t s 4 1

14 B1230-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER fhax v vy 73 1

i5 B1231-372-000 PIN {hathh a0y’ (D

16 71230-372-000  THREAD HADLER LENGTHWISE ARM 1hat ¥ va vy (n

17 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 & vy D=6.35 H=2.4 (D

18 B1232-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 413t an (D

19 B1238-372-000  LOOPER b-n 1

20 €S-0790721-TH  THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7 Z5AM9% D=7.94 W=7 1
1 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.1 YRRy 9/64-40 L=6b.1 1

22 B1234-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM AS 133t Fvhrhh 73 1

23 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

24 B1233-372-000 CAM & LOOPER SLEEVE h-n NIEYT T 1

25 SS-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 MAZY* 15/64-28 L=4 2

25 $1996-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE 1hatha 1

27 $S-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 A%y 11/64-40 L=2.8 2

28 B1227-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT =N J YTAAN 1

29 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

30 B1219-373-N00  LOOPER SHAFT W-=n =37 1

31 £S-1111019-SH _ THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z5AM7 D=11.11 W=10 1

3 $S-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MAZY 1/4-40 L=b 1

33 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 A%y 1/4-40 L=3 1

34 B1224-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (B) 2 N AR B 1

3b $S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2

3 B1215-372-A00  THRUST BALL BEARING V=N ZFAN N TV 1

a7 B1222-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR h=ne Iy oyuAL 1

38 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ARy 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

39 B1221-373-NAO  WORM WHEEL ASM. UE YA A 1

40 B1221-373-N00  WORM -4 (1

41 B1220-372-000 CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR k- R (D

42 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.0 53y 1/4-40 L=T (2)

43 $S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 %Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)



4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS
=y 8= R TR R




i $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 #A° 2y 15/64-28 L=9 1
2 B2038-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 2 242 ATVH 1
3 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 g vzy D=7.94 H=12.7 1
4 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 uyhrvh 1/8-44 2
5 B2035-372-000 NUT YRt - fpaAL Y PV 1
[ B2031-372-0A0 THREAD NIPPER ASM. YN - I3 1
7 B2034-372-000 THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD YN - AhIRAL Y 1
8 GBR-01323000 TENSION SPRING EIN UM F 1
9 B2036-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW SN - RINUN R TS 1

10 SD-0402001-TP SCREW D=4 H=20 & vy D=4 H=20 1

1 B2023-372-000 NIPPER BLOCK SPRING YN JTT YN 1

12 B2028-372-000 NIPPER BLOCK YN - 72T 1

13 SH-0791501-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 ¥ v3y D=7.94 H=15 1

14 B2026-373-NAO THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER ASH. LMFI9EY LN -(93) 1

15 R2040-373-000 THREAD GUIDE ANFI-XIUN - ATV 1

6 §5-4000415-SP SCREW 0/64-40 L=4 Fno gy 9/64-40 L=4 1

17 B2024-372-000-A  THREAD GUIDE POLE ANTYHE 2

18 B2012-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN SYN - RINUN R Y 1

19 $S-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v533y" 3/16-28 L=9 1

20 WP-G501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v59 & % 5X10,5X1 2

21 B2011-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK YN - 3-b -a% 1

29 B2010-373-N00 NIPPER BAR BLOCK ANFavyLAT —39h 9§ avy 1

24 B2004-372-000 NIPPER BAR ANF3-Y FI-¥ThY 1

24 $S-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v33y 3/16-28 L=9 1

25 B2019-372-0AA TESION POST ASHM., NO.2 B A={bFa9y I3 1

26 B3116-125-000 TENSION NUT HSESEEL (N

27 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AMFI-97 BAFVD A (D

28 B2021-372-000 THREAD TENSICN SPRING NO.2 B A=A M FarIn % (1)

29 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER ANF3-397 H¥z (1)

30 B2016-372-000 TENSION DISC 1M F3-Y 37 (2)

37 B2019-372-000 TENSION POST NO.2 INFI-IF - (1

32 B2020-372-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN £3-3%° 7 9HIK - (1)

33 NS-6180520-SP NUT 1/4-24 uyhrIvh 1/4-24 (D

34 PS-0300162-KH SPRING PIN 3X16 277 3y by 3X16 1

35 $S-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v33y" 3/16-28 L=9 1

35 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 tS¥ 7 # bX10.5X1 1

37 B2009-372-000 THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER £3-3%7 Th¥44 1

38 B2015-372-0A0 THREAD TENSION ASM. (NO.1) x4l {hF3-y 73 1

39 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1h#3-3 b (1)

40 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 5 41 {bFI-IN %k (1)

41 B2016-372-000 TENSION DISC SEDE Y (2)

42 B2015-372-000 THREAD TENSION STAFF NO. 1 r 41 {MFI-IF - (1)

43 B2014-372-000-A  GUIDE BAR NO.1 r A1 AMFaryds TYHE 1

44 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 FA* 33" 15/64-28 L=9 1

45 B2039-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. I 241 ATV 1

46 BI605-373-0A0-A  NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK ASM. INFIRTFIVEIRVTYHN £ I3 1

47 B2005-373-000-A  NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK ANFaYyFRIRI RV TV A (D)

48 SK-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L=14 oyhrE Wb (D

49 NE-6060001-SE NUT M6 pYHrFIYh M6 1392 (1)

50 B2006-372-000 ADJUSTING SCREW ANFI-Y F3-29HY TYIT 7 1

51 WP-048(856-SP WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 ¥ o 4.8X8.4%0.8 p)

52 8S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v33y° 3/16-28 1=15.5 1

53 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 v54 7 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

54 $S-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 8.5 v53y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

55 B2008-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING ANFI-Y F3-2IhY kI IN 3 1

56 E2007-372-000 NIiPPER BAR SPRING SCREW FA-vI9Y LININ R 3 1

57 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X1 v3¥ 4 % 3.7X8X1 1

53 NS-6080340-SP NUT 1/8-44 ayhr3yh 1/8-44 1

59 SB-0790802-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 & v3y D=7.94 H=8 1

80 B2001-372-0A0 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM YYHI48 73 1

51 Bi421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD ME AN - 1

62 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5% 4 3 5X10.5X1 1



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
2 BtR

2 4\\
2 5\\ \%\
) 17 \T\\\@s
16 18 SN
/ r\l@ R
~J!
¢ === ~dPe

-
//L—



REF.NO__ MWOTE . PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTION ________.. SR S A ay
1 B2526-373-N00  FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON yay & &vay 3F¥r YA44 1
2 #01 B2529-373-NOB  FEED PLATE, MIDDLE BUTTON Fahk Avay FA¥rvi s 1
3 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER b5X10.5X1 L7y % 5X10.5K1 2
4 S$S-9120623-TP  SCREW OyH7E Vi 2
5 B2524-372-000  LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK 33xrY IIVY Y AN 1
6 B2525-373-N00  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR IIA7Y IV 1
7 B2526-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN ITRXYY IIVIY 1
8 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 WIHTFIN 1/4-24 1
9 B2518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LINK A L VAAVE VAR 1

16 SD-0640951-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 9.6 & vy D=6.35 H=9.6 1

11 B2521-372-000  STUD TIIUN - 6HIT° 7 1

12 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK VARNZ 1

13 $5-85681412-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=13.5 pAXYT 9/32-28 L=13.5 4

14 NS-6120630-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uyHrIyh 3/16-28 1

15 B2513-372-000  INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTING LI A7h0Y F3-¥Y by -84 1

16 SD-0640451-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2" vy D=6.35 H=4.8 1

17 B2515-372-000  HANDLE & INDICATOR SPRING AFA7) £3-¥IVN° - i

18 S5-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Far Y 9/64-40 L=6 2

18 B2507-372-000  CAM ROLL an 2

20 B2511-372-0A0  LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASM. AFE7Y v - I3 1

21 B2512-372-000 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BL AFH7) F3-%JI9 (1)

22 B2508-372-000  CAM ROLL SCREW STUD X79%h a0y s 2

23 B2535-372-000  LENGTHWISE HINGE SCREW EFRIVUN = B VAT i

24 B2563-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE PLATE AFATYAEIN Y 1

25 B2564-372-000  PLATE BASE AFAPIARIN Y PIVIE A 1

26 SD-0791051-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 2 v2y D=7.94 I=10.5 1

27 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FaT Ry 3/16-28 L=6 2

28 B2522-373-N00  FEED PLATE 7048 4 1

29 = B2506-373-A00-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM A ¥ YT AIINAA 1

30 SD-(640481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2 vy D=6,35 H=4.8 2

31 E3519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK A7y 1

32 #02 D2529-373-C00  FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON XYL B4 (B AF &) 1

33 B2510-372-000-A CROSSWISE FEED LEVER ENb ) N 1

34 B2501-372-000-A CAM SHAFT I YA 1

35 BZ503-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT DAYy AN s Y 1

36 B2523-373-N00  HINGE SCREW ENV VLIS SRS 1

37 B2502-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT ASN 1

38 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZY" 15/64-28 1=10.5 2

39 B2505-373-000-A CROSSUISE FEED CAM Sl valy 1

NOTE (7B&E)

#01.,..SPECIAL ORDER PART
(MIDDLE BUTTON)

#02....SPECIAL ORDER PART
(LARGE BUTTON)

-10 —

e BT ST A
4‘\;
o BT ST o

(Jes
'y

ﬂ:

o
\&V‘\&

ﬂ:

VE)

vV H)



6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
S1& BV - RUTD BfR

- 11—



NOTE (3£ &)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

-12 —

REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. . ___. DESCRIPTION _ _______._. | S T Qty_ _
1 B4412-373-N00-A  LIFTING LEVER X758 L - 1
2 B1497-372-000 BUSHING nF - 3N Ay 7 /' 7>!51JL 1
3 B1408-373-N00 NEEDLE BAR LEVER IV TE VIS VAT 1
4 B4419-372-000 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPR [£50 N & )r\ z i
5 B4418-372-000 WASHER EXTHUN - kI IN N R 1
3 SD-0641322-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=13.2 ¥ Y%y D=6.35 H=13.2 I
7 B4411-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK X7 14 1
8 B4410-372-000 SLIDING ROLLER X7 48 234N TV 1
9 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 1

10 B4405-372-000 ECCENTRIC CAY X7r AVIVARA 1
i1 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 TA3Y 1/4-40 L=6 2
12 B4401-373~-NAO BUTTON CLAMP FORKED ROD ASM. vX75 7AvRoyh 73 1
13 B4401-373-N00 BUTTON CLAMP FORKED ROD X7y 7AvAnyh (1
14 B4402-373-N00 LIFTING HOOK X7y 7v7 (1
15 SD-0640271-TP HINGE SCREW o YRY (2)
16 WP-0451026-SH WASHER [S22F (D
17 SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=7.2 4 v3y" D=b H=T7.2 (1)
18 B4403-373-N00 LIFTING HOOK SPRING LETST 790 N 3 (n
19 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LIN Y N 3R B (1
20 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 oyhsryh 3/16-28 (1)
21 CS-0950816-SH THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8 252N D=9.5 W=8 p)
2 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
23 B4404-372-000-A  LEVER SHAFT Lx7T 7AvAnYLN Y ) 1
24 $$-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 M3 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
25 B4408-372-000 LIFTING LINK CONNECTING LINK YE7r AR VY 1
26 B4406-372-000-C GUIDE LOT Lx7r 44 7yi{oyh 1
27 $S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v53y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
28 SD-0640481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2 viy” D=6,35 H=4.8 1
29 SD-0640211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 2 viy* D=6.35 H=2.1 1
30 #01  WP-0704516-SP WASHER 7X20X4.5 v39 4 % 7X20X4.5 1
31 E01  WP-0703516-SP WASHER 7X20X3.5 3% 7 % 7TX20X3.5 1
32 #01 WP-0704016-SP WASHER 7X20X4 v5¥ 4 % 7X20X4 1
33 01 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 eI % 7.5X19X1.5 2
34 £01 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 Y39 b % 8.5X22X1.8 2
35 B4420-373-000 CUSHION VACIPALD, 3 2
36 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 v3¥F § x 7.5X19X1.5 1
37 D9317-762-T00 GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING IVEE TYHT I N R 1
38 B4416-373-000 SPRING GUIDE SHAFT N RUEE - 1
39 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 oyha7HE b M6 L=10 1
40 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 v3y* D=6.35 H=3,2 1
41 B2401-373-N0O THREAD TRIMMING LINK IRz 1
42 B2412-373-N00 CONTROL PLATE 1A¥YFaseyn v 1
43 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyhsFyh 3/16-32 1
44 SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 ¥ viy D=7.94 H=6 1
45 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 5% b % 6.2X13X1 2
46 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Yht333" 15/64-28 L=12 A
A7 SB-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 v}y D=6,35 H=3.2 1
48 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 2 v3y D=6.35 H=3 1
49 B2403-373-N00 CONNECTING PLATE, REAR ANFY Lyryn v (9yn) 1
50 B2402-373-N00 THREAD TRIMMING LEVER %) Ln - 1
51 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyR7FY 3/16-32 1
52 B2413-373-N00O CONNECTING METAL 1bEY Lyry 1

~53 B2404-373-N00 CONNECTING PLATE, FRONT MY LYry4s (RT) 1

54 B2415-373-N00 FUL CULUM SHAFT AAFVLYIILR(RIISFIT ) 1
55 W$-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER INESAB A 2
56 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 myh7FYL 15/64-28 2
57 WpP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 eI% # % 6.1X11X2 1
58 B2405-373-N00 THREAD TRIMMING LEVER BASE FAN2 1IN ¢ 1
59 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyRsFIYL 15/64-28 1
60 §$$-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThLI3y 11/64-40 L=14 2

AR &



7.NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS
SREhEhBER

REF.NO  NOTE __PARTNO. ~_______ DESCRIPTION b v o 4 @Gy _
1 B1203-372-000 BALL LARGE ¥h - F -0 |
2 B1204-373-N0O PULLY INSERT ¥h ok - 9 4 1
3 B1246-372-000 BALL SMALL yayr o i oK - 1
4 B1205-372-000 SPRING 1y N % 1
5 B1202-372-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY Jh - 70 - 1
6 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FA%>" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
7 B1201-373-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT VAN A/ 1
8 B1243-372-000 NEEDLE BEARING RN TN 4 M 2
9 B1206-372-000 GREASE RETAINING WICK ay 7 7750 A 7L 1

10 B1207-372-000 RETAINING WASHER a3 7 77 50 A 7Ih F-2 1
11 SS-6152440-SFP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 v5%° 15/64-28 L=23.5 2
12 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 Y5 4 % 6.2X9.5X1 2
13 B1208-372-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH D Jh - pyyay 1
14 B1210-373-NAD CROSSING DISC ASM. Y& vhh 73 1
15 B1211-372-000 STOP MOTION DISC PAWL (A) Sr& v A A (1)
16 B1212-372-000 STOP MOTION DISC LATCH (B) Y&V U4 B (D
17 B1213-373-N00 CROSSING DISC PAWL SHAFT Y& VAV YAV (2)
18 B1210-373-N0O CROSSING DISC bAL VD) (D
19 $S-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 F52%y* 15/64-28 L=5 (1)
20 B1214-373-N00 CROSSING DISC WASHER JYE VIR (D
21 SS-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 A3y 5/16-24 L=10 1
22 SS-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 %Y 5/16-24 L=17 1
23 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 ayhsryh 15/64-28 2
24 B1215-372-B00 THRUST BALL BEARING IV -3 4 25 ATV 1
25 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
26 B1216-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT SRS 1
27 B1223-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT IR =3y AR ks Y 1
28 B1217-372-0A0 DRIVING GEAR ASM. 3O A SR 1
29 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
30 CM-5002000-01 DIRECT10N LABEL. HAFVETIIIN ) 1

-13 —



8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

b\/ﬁ' J
- Juid
g N
g
5
4_.
1 -

REF.NO _ _NOTE  PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ______ ___. LS A S S Quy_ _
1 MTQ-700B1600 NEEDLE TQX7 #16 M) TQXT #16 1
2 B3113-373-H00 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET INFI A A 1
3 $S-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YIL5Fy" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
4 B1401-373-N00 NEEDLE BAR MEF Y 1
5 B1403-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER MEF - YEA 1
6 B3712-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BALANCE MNE -5y Y 1
7 $5-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 Y33y 9/64-40 L=12 1
8 B1402-373-N0C NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MEF T YA 1
9 #01  B1406-373-NOO NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK MF Y & & 29 b av 1

10 #01  B1406-373-NOA NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, A MF Y &% 274b av(4) 1
1 T B1406-373-NOB NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK, B N IEEES AN D) I
12 B1409-373-N00-A NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER MF TN THY 1
13 SH-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L=14 oyh7R b 2
14 NS-6150440-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhrFvL 15/64-28 1
15 B1411-372-A00 WASHER rSVIC Y ¥ IR A 1
6 B1412-372-0A0 BALL JOINT UPPER ASH. SR EVIUE 1
17 B1413-372-000 CLAMP SCREW vy Y3~ YARY (2)
18 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 oyhsFY 9/32-28 1
19 B1414-372-0A0 CONNECTING ROD ASH, IFVIER - I3 1
20 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK 1y (0.3)
71 NS-6680480-SP NUT 9/32-28 TR FIF 9/32-28 €5 VX7 I
22 B1416-373-NAO BALL JOINT, ECCENTRIC ASM. AYYVEIGTARS FYT Y 1
23 B1418-372-000 CLAMP SCREW LOWER yFYIRIN AL IARY (2)
24 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 1
25 $S-8660942-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 PAFY 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
76 F1419-372-000 OIL WICK TSYIAIL 3vY 0.1
27 402 MC-4742J10-00 NEEDLE 2091 100 nY 2091 100 1
28 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK a3y 0.2
NOTE (¥E&) #01....SELECTIVE PART HER
#02. . ..FOR EUROPE —1w /%

- 14 —



9.8TOP-~MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
W2 B FR

Lol
AN y
18/
5
26 = %§—£;£§;§%5 “wg?
25—2 | 18
23

REF.NO__NOTE_ PARTNO. pescrIiPTION [ S S G Qy

1 B2605-372-000 STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD YY& v 7YVar v 4 i

2 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyH71Yh 15/64-28 1

3 B2604-373-N00 CROSSING HOOK Yk vay 7ys 1

4 SS-7151340-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12.5 YheFRY 1

5 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 Y59 % 6.5%11X1 1

6 B2602-372-000-A STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER Y& VIb-h i

7 B2606-373-N00 STOP-MOT10ON SPRING I YN 1

8 B2607-280-000 WASHER PACHMINE & o A 2

9 B2608-280-000 RUBBER CUSHION sV - T Aryyay 4
10 B8220-804-000 WASHER 7Y U~ 1
Il NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyH7Ivh 9/32-28 3
12 B2601-373-NO0O-A STOP-MOTION SHAFT Y& vy 1
13 B2611-373-N00O PRESSURE APPLYING LEVER I8 970 =) AYYI{A 1
14 B2603-372-000 SCREW SYA VY- MIFEY 1
15 $S-8151570-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0 A2y 15/64-28 L=15 1
16 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 ny#73Yh 15/64-28 1
17 SD-0680271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.80 H= 2.7 & viy D=6.8 H=2.7 1
18 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyHrFYh 15/64-28 1
19 B2615-372-000 STOP SCREW b -vr ey 1
20 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyy73vh 15/64-28 1
21 SM-9061003-CP SCREW M6 L=10 nyH7E Wb 1
22 B2614-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER L3NV 1
23 B2612-372-000 STOP MOTION TR1P LEVER BRACKET SIS NV AN P 1
24 5S-9150860-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 oyHrE bb 15/64-28 L=8 2
25 B2616-372-000 SPRING N F 1
26 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK SH & By 1
27 B2608-372-000 STOP MOT10N LEVER SPRING PIN SYA VY-F LIV UN 3 ML Y 1
28 B2609-372-000 STOP MOT10N LEVER SPRING Y& vIb-h bIN N % 1
29 B2610-372-000 SCREW STUD SYR VI-F LIN UM R PR 1

- 15—



10. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS

Pavin

B3

313

SP-1127321-8P
B2643-372-000
B2638-372-000-A
WP-0850002-SP
B2636-372-000-A

HINGE SCREW P=12.70 H= 3.2
SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE
FRICTION PLATE ROTATING SHAFT
WASHER 8.5X18X1.6

SPEED SLOWING LEVER

2 vay D=12.7 H=3.2
NEVZE RIS
IVLBHATYS T
k¥ % % 8.5X18X1.6
3L FAIVN -

SD-0791331-SP
B2639-372-0A0
B253%-372-000
R2640-372-000
B3211-232-000

HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3
FRICTICN PLATE HOLDER ASH.
FRICTION PLATE HOLDER

SPEED SLOWING FRICTION PLATE
PGSITIONING PIN

B v%y D=7.94 H=13.3
RN Y FIPIR A )R

RS o2t MLt

I F-¥ vHIMA

A-4 ¥21-248 VAL Y

[N

NS-6110310-SP
B2616-372-000
B2616-372-0A0-B
SM-6082502-TP
B2621-373-NBO

NUT 11/64-40

STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM
STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER ASH
SCREW M8 L=25

STITCH ADJUSTING CAM

ayR7FIh 11/64-40
MFE F3-1) 10
NIZGFIILYIOYT I3
uyhI7HE b

NYAZ FITLIHA

B2621-373-NAD
B2623-372-000
B2624-372-000
B2625-372-000
B2626-372-000

STTTCH ADJUSTIRG CAM ASH.
STOP MOTION CAM SHOE

SCREW FOR STOP MOTION CAM SHOE
STOP MOTION CAM KWOB

SPRING

NFX FITEIHA IIT Y
MBA FI-EI(4
NIAZ FA-RILE PAFY
MAZ FI-tF I3
MR FI-¥Y YIIN X

(M
(D
(D
(1
(1)

SE-0481451-5P
$5-8150912-TH
B2629-372-000

B2628-372-000-A

B2633-373-K00

HTNGE SCREW D= 4.80 H=14.5
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8

STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR, MI
SCREW STUD

STITCH SELECTING LEVER, LARGE

FvEyT D=4 .8 H=14.5
M%> 15/64-28 L=9
MFA F3-¥Y MUAR (F1-)
Farhy MTIRY )

NP Fagky by (1)

(1)
(2)

B2630-372-000-A

B2631-372-000

B2632-372-000-A

B2634-372-000
SD-0640961-SP

GEAR, LARGE

SCREW

ROLL

STITCH SELECTING LATCH
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 9.6

NAE Faned3Iony R (AA)
NYRRT FI-EY AN ARRY
AHR FAILINS AR(H 430
MHZ FI-EIUN - T3
4 v3y D=6.35 H=9.6

B2635-372-000-A

$5-8151150-TP
S5-4110315-SP
wpP-0501016-SD
$5-6081210-SP

SPEED SLOWING FRICTION WHEEL
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5

SCREW 11/64-40 L=9

WASHER 5X10.5X1

SCREW 1/8-44 L=12

T T-IVHIIIR

MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5
#8237 11/64-40 L=9
7% ¥ % 5K10.5X1
k53 1/8-44 L=12

NS-6080210-SP

NUT 1/8-44

-16 —

ayEyIvy 1/8-44

R B R i Ladianiiand



11. L.SW WIPER COMPONENTS

L. SW9T 1 /% —Bi{%

-17 -



REF. N0 __NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LSS S R 1> S
1 MAZ-088010B0 L-SW CORD ASH. L-SW 1-} 73 1
2 MAZ-088010A0 WIPER MAGNET ASM, VIR ZA VA WA (n
3 MAZ-08801000 WIPER MAGNET VIR VAR 2 (n
4 D2118-555-BG0-A PLUNGER 73y Y- (n
5 MAT-80113T00 SPRING SR VI (1)
& MAT-80115T00 WASHER 75T Y- AMIN - ¥ (N
7 HK-9346400-00 PIN CONTACT vy -3 (2)
8 HW-5F18S812-28  TWO-CORE CORD 7 44¥a-} 0.18K19X2  (0.9)
9 NM-5043212-SA  NUT M4X0.7 oyhr+yh M4X0.7 231 (2)

10 RE-0901110-K0  SNAP RING 9 EF 4p47 9 (n
11 WS-D410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 N3P0 N4 §))]
12 MAZ-088110A0 L-SWITCH ASM. L 249¥F 73 (1)
13 GBR-106210A0 STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. Xh oy ayNFaIA-7 0 73 (1)
14 MAZ-088130A0 GROUND WIRE CORD ASM. AN T-FkY J3 (1)
15 HK-0346101-00  10P CONNECTOR Ny Vs 10P (1N
16 SH-4040501-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 Fa 13y M4X0.7 L=b M
17 MAZ-08802000 INSTALLING BASE VESR VAl SN VL | 1
18 MAZ-08803000 INSTALLING BASE COVER AN YT F9h NIVFA A BN - 1
19 MAZ-088060B0 WIPER UNIT y4n 129 1
20 MAZ-0G88070A0 WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING ASH. AN ANIIN R FYTT Y (1
21 MAZ-088060A0 WIPER ASH. ZISE (1)
22 MAZ-02507000-A WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING 74N - AhOIN % (D
23 $S-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 573y 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)
24 MAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK vin - Y7 (1
25 MAZ-02505000 WIPER BASE giN - N4 (1)
26 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uIRIIvN 11/64-40 (2)
27 SD-0460571-CP  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 2 v3y D=4.6 H=5.7 (1)
28 SD-0550211-SP  HINGE SCREW 2 vy D=5.5 H=2.1 (1)
29 $5-61231220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 72y 3/16-28 L=11.5 (D

30 WS-0521010-KN-  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 N R¥ h 2 5.2X8.2X1 (N

31 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v3F 7 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1

32 MAO-125030A0 L-SW DETECTING PLATE ASM. L-SW rySayn v 3 1

33 MAZ-02503000 CORD HOLDER I-V A (& 1) 2

34 MAD-12518000 SWITCH INSULATING PAPER I{VF ¢ IIVY 1

45 MAO-71012000 SWITCH NAME PLATE 2{9¢ AMN Y B 1

3 D2107-555-B00 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A TiN - WYII ) A 1
%7 GBR-01651000 FREE BUSHING DA A A A 1
48 NK-6030001-SB  NUT M3 nyHr7HYh M3X0.5 192 2
29 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 EF MY 2.5 2

40 SK-4031601-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 AT I3y M3X0.5 L=16 2

41 SH-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 FAT IRy M4X0.7 L=6 4

43 §5-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ey 11/64-40 L= 3.2 3

43 S5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 N2y 3/16-28 L=10 1

44 S§-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 b33y 3/16-28 L=14 1

45 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 THY33y” 15/64-28 L=12 1

46 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 Y59 7 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4

47 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 I H R 30 9 M3 2

48 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 34 b % 6.2X13X1 1

- 18 —



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

ESFEN

L
FRM

20—

DM Qe amr s 5459
|

- 19 -~



REF.NO  _NOTE __  PARTNO. _ _ __ ___ .. DESCRIPTION ________._. 2N S DU Qty
1 178-47856 THREAD STAND ASM. 1M FVIFIR 1
2 118-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMFE Y (38) (n
3 178-48102 SPOOL REST 1M a59544 (n
4 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMEFE D VR 7 (1
5 B3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A 185 AN7VH4 A (n
6 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP IVE -5y 7 4]
7 178-47807 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER LM EFE P9I (D
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN LRI Y (N
9 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION FANEULS N (1

10 D3302-772-T0O0  SPOOL REST BRACKET 147 OFA 4 (1
11 MAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-N 25T (3)
12 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER ISENIAND, (n
13 SKH-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 oyHszE bh M6 L=10 (1
14 SKM-9050813-SE  SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=8 nyhrE Vb MSXG.8 L=8 (N
15 B3317-704-0600  NUT AMTE - PAFTD (4)
i6 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrFYh Mb (N
17 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v5¥% %" % 5.2%X9.5X0.6 (1
18 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 3% b % 17X30%2.6 (3)
19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEFh % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (1)
20 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 NE¥H % 5.2X8.2K1 (H
91 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NI h % 16.4%26.6%X3.2 (1)
22 SM-5041410-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 v333%y M4X0.7 L=14 (2)
23 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 ayhsFIh M4 (2)

-0 —



(RI=EEELAS

13. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

10 11

14 15

=

1 ]
% | | | t
| | | |
| H E | | B !
Lo L.

REF. NO_NOTE ~ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION S S S aty
1 #01 B7101-373-NO0  MOTOR PULLY (50HZ 1500SPM) £-4-7° -)(50HZ, 1500SPHK) 1
2 #02 B7102-373-NOO0  MOTOR PULLY (60HZ 1500SPM) £-4-7° -J(60HZ, 1500SPY) 1
3 S8-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M%Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
4 #03 B7102-373-NOA  MOTOR PULLEY (60HZ.1500SPM) £-47° - (60HZ . 1500SPK) 1
5 #04 RB7102-373-NOBE  MOTOR PULLEY (60HZ.1500SPH) £-47° - (60HZ, 1500SPK) 1
6 B1421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD NF - - 1
7 E2414-373-000  GAUGE N AR AF7TE 4 - 1
8 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y JeynT 1 i
9 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE ISGZINE 1

10 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b IAN - (F29) 1

11 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL ISEZISENCED) 1

12 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) VI-7# v (4 4) 1

13 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASH. 77 5%y 73 1

i4 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL oyhrE - Anc o (¥3-) 1

15 GCT-02905000 SPANNER 7% - A+ (23)) 1

6 MTQ-700B1602 NEEDLE TQX7 £16-2 TQXTE16-2 I

17 #05 MC-4742J10-02  NEEDLE 2091 £100-2 2091 #100-2 1

NOTE (¥32) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE (50HZ) = A (50HZ)
#02....FOR DOMESTIC USE (60HZ) (= P9 [ (60HZ)
#03....FOR AMERICA (60HZ) 7 A Y A (60HZ)
#04.,..FOR CANADA (60HZ) K13 & [ (60HZ)
#05. .. .FOR EUROPE EE B

-91 —



14. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL ME-373N
MB-373N %7275 AEH%

(1) MB=373N-4 (2) MB-373N-5

(3) MB=373N=-10 (4) MB-373N-11

1 D1221-373-DAN ~ WORM GEAR, 12 STITCHES 129939 9A-Any AN73 1
2 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC A=A MY (D
3 D1221-373-DON  WORM GEAR, 6,12,24.STITCHES vA-4(6,,12,243v39) (D
4 P2505-373-D00-A FEED CAM 273 $avxkIVhA 1
5 DP1221-373-DAN  WORM GEAR, 12 STITCHES 129vay vi-sng 73 I
6 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR, 6 STITC Ok-h Nyt RN (1
7 D1221-373-DON  WORM GEAR, 6,12,24.STITCHES A-A(6,,12,247v39) (D
] D2505-373-E00-A CROSS WISE FEED CAM 234 $a97 90k 1
9 B2505-373-C006-A CROSS WISE FEED CAM 34 F29F79%4 1
10 D2506-373-L00-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM Xy 33y ¥ va #2790 1

-9 —



BRI1OG
15. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS(1)
REFUEAEE (1)

- 93 -



REF.NO _ NOTS PRI MO, _____ DESCRLPTION . ______. I B S ay
1 165-52507 ARM SHAFT T-A¥" 1
2 182-197089 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LEVER ZYEIyavavbn” - 1
3 18%-18206 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LINK ZAYEIYavavyvy 1
4 165-57209 PIN IS VEVAGMI N VYD 1
5 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ed ApAY 2 2
6 GBR-10852000 MAGNET AYEIHAYIT RV b 1
7 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 Ry 1
3 182-18453 VERTICAL LEVER ASM. I I LN -3 1
9 SKH-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 M2 M5X0.8 L=6 2

10 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR 7K Ih7- 1
i1 #02 SD-0600401-TP HINGE SCREW D= & H= 4 4°v2y” D=6 H=4 1
i2 #02  182-19808 RUBBING ROLLER AYEI0-7 1
i3 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 4 y3y* D=6 H=10.2 1
i4 165-56706 BEARING NS TSIV 1
15 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING T3 TN T9F 2
16 SH-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 MYYAL I IE M AR 1
7 165-54107 DRIVING ARM AIAYLY avy 7-A 1
i8 SKH-60652502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 uynITIE b 1
19 S¥-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 uyAs7HE b 1
20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N33 h % 5.1X9,2X1.3 2
241 182-18107 CLOTH PRESSER LIFTING HOOK FIKFIT 797 1
42 GBR-01160000 ROLLER -7 1
23 SH-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uyHhs7HE b M3X0.5 L=6 1
24 165-54008 SPRING 47,58 1
25 165-53208 SPRING ZVERIY ahyaun’ x 1
26 165-53307 HOOK AVEIT7Y) 1
27 NH-6050001-5C NUT M5 nyhyryh M5X0.8 1¥2 1
28 165-58800 TURNING LEVER L% AN 1
29 165-56805 COLLAR ¥y 1
30 SH-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 uyhI7HE b 1
31 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 vI¥ b 2 af AVl M4 2
32 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyHryh M4 1
33 165-57506 LEVER SHAFT METAL YYhLUN =3 TR 2
34 165-54503 SHAFT Jx7h 1
35 165-59007 BASE A (BR-10) A -ZEVALA 1
36 SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MAZY® 2
37 182-17752 CLAMP RELEASE ASH. 757 MY A3 1
38 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING 7747 WA 3y JAAN 2
39 182-19006 DW PIN 4x%14 DWe v 4%14 1
40 165-55401 CLAMP RELEASE ARM J3V7 I a7 - A 1
41 SH-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oyh773E M M5X0.7 L=8 2
42 165-50105 SUPPORT PLATE nMI2I9TY 7 1
43 SH-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYRI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=8 1
44 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N2 M4 1
45 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 Y3 A % Ih 494 M4 1
46 182-18305 MAIN BODY FRAME FVA{TV-A 1
417 SK-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 PYYHAL IO MARY 3
48 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 N3P F: M6 3
49 165-59601 WASHER LAl 3
50 WS~0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ISR U 1
51 165-54008 SPRING bynYn 2 1
52 Sk-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MAZY” 1
53 SK-6031402-TP SCREW uyRITHE b 2
54 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 MR A% 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
55 Wp-0320500-SC WASHER M3 Y74 F % ah Ayl M3 2
56 SK-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 MRy 1
57 S¥-~8062012-TP SCREW M6 L=20 MAZY" M6 L=20 1
58 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 zYA7FYh M6 132 1
59 182-19402 M6 NUT W6 #yb 1
60 #01 165-53406 HINGE SCREW (2) yagagyn' -8 yxy 2 1
61 #01  165-53505 ROLLER AYEIN-7- 1
62 #01  NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhsFyh M4 1

NOTE (JE52)

#01....DELETION FROM '91.9
#02....ADDITION FROM "91.9

¥ -

'91.9& Y ik
'91.9& V&M



16. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS(2)
RE§THE AR (2)

- 925 —



REF.NG  NOTE — PARTNO. _ . ___ DESCRIPTION kv Ao aty
I 165-509807 TURNING LEVER TUAILN ~ 1
2 SK-8060602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 MAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 1
3 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 PARY 1
4 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 nyh7+yh M5X0.8 12 1
5 165-57407 ARM SHAFT METAL YUHAT =43 IR 2
5 182-17653 TURNING HEAD ASH, VAT IR 1
7 182-18503 TURNING SHAFT My 1
8 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EX 4MA7 8 1
9 165-51400 STOPPER Favkd Zhyn® - i

10 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 mYA773+% b 1
IT 165-579072 BUTTON CARRTER A n AVEYITA T
12 SK-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 syt Wb 1
13 182-04453 CONNECT1NG PLATE ASH. VgI4a 73 1
14 SK-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyas7 4% Ab M5X0.8 L=12 i
i5 SK-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oYh773% Wb M5X0,8 L=16 1
15 W5-051000Z-K5 SPRING WASHER'N5 ES R 2
17 WP-0531001-SF WASHER M5 [ A A IS § 8 1 2
18 165-57308 METAL VIR 2
13 165-51905 HOOK ¥ avy 797 1
20 165-58801 0-RING MMFvayh 09y i
Z1 SK-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0 7 T=6 PARTT Z
22 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) T-77R9F A H (Y29) 1
23 SKH-6031402-TP SCREW mRITHE Wb 4
24 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N3¥ b3 3.1X5,9X0,7 4
25 182-18800 STOPPER HOLDER by kA i
26 165-52308 STOPPER LM7 AN Zpyn - I
27 N}-6060001-SC NUT M6 uypriyh M6 1y 1
28 SK-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 ayAri+E vh 2
29 165-52200 SPRING HOOK ZE-MIREN IN 3797 1
30 S¥-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 WA773% Wb ¥4X0.7 L=8 2
3 WS-0410002-KN SPRTNG WASHER INES R 2
32 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 b b 3 b Ay M4 2
33 165-5180¢€ SPRING YT -REN YN % 1
34 SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 yAy73+E Wb M4X0.7 L=10 2
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N R M4 2
36 WP-0439800-8C WASHER M4 SRR Z
37 165-56607 LM GUIDE L 1 1
38 SH-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 nYRr7TE bh M4 1
39 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N3Yh % M4 1
40 WP-0430860-SC WASHER M4 I R I A M4 1
41 165-50402 COLLAR'B ayh IVb f7-B i
42 SH-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 nYh77 3+ Wb M4X0.7 L=25 1
43 165-50204 CONNECTING ROD Vryayh 1
44 165-56409 ROD END ayhIyh: 3 1ok 1
45 165-56300 ROD END oyhIvh ¥ vy 1
45 Ni-6040001-8C NUT M4 mIATIv W4 T
47 GBR-01175000 ROD END NUT, LEFT oyhe Ivhe Fyh k) 1
48 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 ayariyh M4 1
49 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NRY b M4 1
50 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LY b % b A M4 I
51 GBR-T03550A0 DC WOTOR ASH. AVEIDCX-473 1
52 #01  GBR-11110000 PINION, A ZVEIOYM AYCOAT A I
53 PH-0300125-S0 PIN AMageey 1
94 165-52002 ROTATING ROD MFvayh 1
56 #01  GBR-11109000 BRACKET RVE3IX-2 7° 5ryh 1
56 F0T GBR-TITITOO0 PINION, B ARSIy M N B 1
57 #01  GBR-11114000 WASHER YAV A 3
58 #01  E5006-171-000 PS BEARING P.S ¥ 19k 3
59 #01  SD-0600651-TP HINGE SCREW & v3¥ D=6 H=6.5 3
50 #01  WP-0430801-SC WASHER-4,3X9X0.8 YoY% 4.3X9%0.8 1
61 F0T WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER g 1
62 #01  NS-6110360-SP NUT uyhrtyh 1
63 #01  111-10797 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AN B VRY B9~ 3
654 #01  SH-1031401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 ¥53%3° M3X0.5 L=14 3
65 #01  B1648-161-000 TENS10N SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LIn In' 3 F3-2Y3Y° 1
&b F0T " NS-6TT0360-SP NUT oyR7F7H 1
67 #01  GBR-11113000 LINK VOR V 1
68 #01  GBR-11112000 DRIVING ARM oyh 7h u93 1
69 #01  SH-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 OYAs7 5 Wb M3X0.5 L=6 1
NOTE (i&2) #01....CHANGE FROM ’92.8 928XV ERE

- 926 —



17. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS
F1 L BAR

- 27 —



REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO,

GBR-01120000
RC-2500001-KP

COLLAR
RETAINING RING 25

B~
Cor aphAy 25

1

1

3 182-17850 START TIMING CAM ASM. ZE-NLIVY HHI3 1
4 165-62803 HOOK ZR=-MAACXT S 79Y 1
5 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 TIAIFYh M4 1
6 165-62902 HINGE SCREW SRV 9FR VITRY 1
7 NH-6050001-SC  NUT M5 uyh7iyh M5X0.8 132 1
8 182-12506 TENSION SPRING 27 WA YN RA 1
9 182-17851 CLOTH PRESSER HANGING CAM ASH. FIXFIHES hA)3 1
10 GER-01126000-A TENSION SPRING NCETLRR T RO IN R 1
19 165-60401 CaM INITIE T WA 1
12 SK-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FA%2Y" M5X0.8 L=6 l
13 165-60005 CAM SHAFT ESE AN 1
14 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 HAY 751 1
i5 165-61607 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM VNN 1
16 SK-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FA2Y* M5X0.8 L=8 1
17 GBR-01168000 NEEDLE BEARING 3 LN TN MY/ 2
18 165-62001 WORM WHEEL U= AE1-N 1
19 165-62407 SCREW OyhI7FI%MARY 1
20 165-62308 NEDDLE BEARING =N T 1
21 165-60302 SENSOR DOCK ENARAOL RNV S 1
22 SK-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 pAZY 1
23 165-62100 WORM GEAR Th-A% T~ 1
24 SH-8050842-TP  SETSCREW MAZY 1
25 165-61904 MOTOR KNOB T-ht-4-7v3 1
26 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 pA2Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1
27 GBR-108590A0 DC MOTOR ASH. Yy H47-ADCE-4-73 1
28 HD-0003600-00 PHOTO MICRO SENSOR 7EN N470 V¥ 1
29 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT %Y A M3 L=10 2
30 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 pA%ZY" M4X0.7 L=4 2
31 SK-8050842-TP  SETSCREW pA%Y 1
3 165-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 DAY IH5-2 1
33 SK-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 OYH7738 Vb M6 L=20 4
34 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3 H R M6 4
35 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12,5X1.6 [ 4
36 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAZY" MBX0.8 L=6 1

— 928 —



18. INDEX COMPONENTS(1)
A7y AEMER (1)

40

- 99 —

Clffllfes =

11

12

e (5}




REF, N0 NOTE _ PART MO. . ___] PESCRIPTION________._ A B Qty
1 165-66507 CHECK DOG IIPAN v7 1
2 SK-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F7Z32¥" M4X0.7 L=6 4
3 165-74105 DOG AYERVHN v 1
4 165-66002 SPINNER CAM 17% b4 1
5 165-53208 SPRING SRSV EVIE i
] 162-1880% DWPIK 4%12 DWEY 4%12 i
7 165-65707 SHAFT (1) ¥ 7(3) 1
8 B2107-816-000 WASHER oyh ¥ h% 1
9 SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyhy7HE kb M4X0.7 L=10 i

19 165-66606 STOPPER BKT 7% AZbyn° -BKT 1

It SN-804250Z-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=125 AT W4X0. 7T L=25 1

12 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 ayh7Ivh Mé i

13 SM-6040802-TR SCREW 44X0.7 L=8 ayR77HE kb M4X0.7 L=8 2

14 165-67000 BRACKET (1) 7 7y (1) 1

15 SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oyh77 e Vb M4X0.7 L=10 2

16 W5-04T0002-KN SPRING WASHER DB AER L 2

17 WP-0430800-8C WASHER M4 LI N 3 I AL M4 2

18 165-74006 BRACKET AVE3ILVIT Frvh 1

19 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Ef 4hAy 12 1

20 GBR-108430A0 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. AV VEEVISVIR S 1

Z1 SM-0861201-5A SCREW M7 2.6 L=12 [§Y)

22 165-65905 CUPLING nYZ 1

23 S$H-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyhr7 3 M M4X0.7 L=10 2

24 165-72406 METAL B VAR 2

25 165-66408 LINK LEVER JVIun - 1

26 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyayyHE vh I

27 182-01608 SPRING, 2 27 VBAEN YN 22 1

28 182-18008 SHAFT (2) 3 7(2) 1

29 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI b 3 ah Avh M4 1

30 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 MAZY 1

31 165-67166 SHUTTER PLATE ASH. JYYR-1% 73 I

32 SK-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyR77HE Wb 1

33 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N F R M4 1

34 182-04107 PIN NIV Y 3%12 2

35 182-08502 ECCENTRIC STOPPER ANYIYAM N 1

35 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyay7TE Wk T

37 182-19204 DW PIN 4%18 DWe* v 4%18 1

33 165-54008 SPRING Eyn In % 1

39 182-17505 TOP PLATE FY14 1

40 165-67802 LINK PLATE LPVEE] 1

41 165-72505 PIN JYYR-IL AN Y I

42 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 EF &by 2.5 2

43 165-67901 HING SCREW |52 4 1

44 165-73305 SLIDER BLOCK Y ENE N 1

45 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEY D M4 1

415 NH-6040001-5C NUT W4 uyH77yh e 2

47 SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oYYy HE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 2

48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEY % M4 2

49 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 b7 h 3 ab Avh M4 2

30 GBR-10853000 MAGNET JyA-vr v 1

51 165-68206 BRACKET (2) 7" 77y M%) I

52 165-74204 SUPPORT PLATE bARARE ] 1

53 182-02150 CHECK ASM., A 3YVAAIR 1

54 165-65400 HING PIN (2) vy e v(2) 2

55 165-65508 HING PIN (1) vy b v(l) 1

1] GER-10854000 MAGNET 1F% AT 3yh )

57 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N F 3 M4 2

58 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N M4 1

59 SK-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyhs7HE bh 3

60 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N RV % M4 4

61 Wp-0430800-5C WASHER M4 Y5¥F A% I AN M4 4

62 SK-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayhy7 3% Wb 1

63 Sk-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayRr7HE Wb 2

64 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NAF b M4 2

65 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 v7¥ b 3 ab Avh M4 2

66 TH-6040001-5C NUT M4 uyarrvh M 2

67 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEY R G M4 1

68 165-57209 PIN MAVIYE VEVY ) vy 1

69 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ef A1A7 2 2

70 S¥-6061602-TP SCREW 46 L=16 oyhI7HE b 1

77 WE-06T0002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. TX12.2X1.5 NIF R HE I

72 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5%1.6 LI % 1

73 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 LI H 3 ah AL M4 2

74 GBR-108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. 1F% AR R rvF 973 1

75 SM-0861201-SA SCREW MZ33" M2.6 L=12 (N

~ 30 —



19. INDEX COMPONENTS(2)

1TrFy 7 ABR (2)

- 81—



REF. N0 RNOTE PART NO. . DESCRIPTION . ______. | S A N B Qty
1 182-01962 FEED ACROSS PLATE ASM. A T794% F39%439 A 73 1
2 165-73701 RING Fa{R)vy (D
3 SK-0040601-5C SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=6 R332y M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
4 182-03307 ADJUSTING PLATE Favk{(4 (1)
5 SK-4040801-SF SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 FA° 137 M4X0.7 L=8 (1)
[ 182-01505 FEED PLATE 4 17045 A )
7 182-02002 BUTTON ADJUST A ¥ AYTY ¥Ah A (8)
8 Sk-4860501-5C SCREW M 2.6 X 5 FA* 13y M2.6 L=5 (8)
9 WP-0280500-SC WASHER eI b 3 Ik Ak M2.5 (8)

10 165-73800 SCREW oYy’ 1

i 165-69204 REST ¥ I

12 SK-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 $713y° M4X0.7 L=12 2

SK-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ¥7133 M4X0.7 L=6 1

14 165-73008 COLLAR 395~ 2

15 165-71903 CLIP ¥ RN AT 1

16 PH-0300185-50 PIN NI 1

17 165-69600 GEAR NEVLYAN A 1

18 165-69501 GENEVA N 1

18 S¥-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyhs7HE bh M3X0.5 L=8 2

20 182-19501 DIVIDING MAIN SHAFT Y& Sy 1

21 I65-70103 WHEEL ¥ AN M- I

22 165-70202 SCREW HATADTY ¥ 2

23 165-70301 COLLAR ¥ RN B 2

24 N¥-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyhsivh M4 2

25 182-04503 WING BOLT FayF bh 1

26 165-68809 COVER CAP 3yy7 (W) 1

27 182-00352 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 16 ASK. L VAREIITE 1

28 165-72703 METAL VALV AP LY (1)
29 182-00303 FEED PLATE 1§ 17944 16 ()
30 165-68404 FERRULE DISC Vi 1

71 SH-6052002-Tp SCREW W5 L=20 oYA77FE ) M5X0.8 L=20 1

32 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEF G M4 1

33 165-70707 SENSOR BRACKET INDEXtY#-7" 55y) 1

34 SH-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Y4774k Ah M4X0.7 L=8 1

35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER IS S AN ) 1

36 WP-0430800-5C WASHER ¥4 S ¢ 15 A9k N4 I

37 165-70905 STAND PLATE (1) & 4% (1) 1

38 S¥-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYhITHE bb 1

39 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhsyHE vh M5X0.8 L=12 1

40 182-19600 GENEVA HOUSE ¥ RN AR 1

41 SK-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyh77F& Wb M5X0.8 L=16 3

42 SB-1100004-00 BALL BEARING Y TN V7 1

43 165-71507 WORM WHEEL Yi-hFs- 1

44 SK-8050842-TP SETSCREW bAZY” 2

45 165-71804 BEARING A PAVALEN 1

1% 165-733900 THRUST COLLAR INDEXH5- 2

47 GBR- 10856040 DC MOTOR ASH. Y7 ¥72DCE-493 1

48 165-70509 THRUST COLLAR INDEX:-4-}7- 1

49 165-71408 NEEDLE BEARING YIVE Az-b N TV 1

50 182-12902 SENSOR COVER {YF 302N - 1

51 165-70657 TURNING SHAFT ASH. A S LAV 1

52 SH-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=4 P42y M4X0.7 L=4 (2)
53 #01  182-01103 HOLDING PLATE (SMALL) uEY 7 (yay) 1

54 SK-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhs7+k bh M5%0.8 L=12 1

55 S¥-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oyhI7HE Lh M4X0.7 L=10 1

56 BZ107-816-000 WASHER oy ¥ h3 1

5’ SK-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 oyhs7HE bh M3X0.5 L=8 4
58 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ARk 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
59 WP-0320500-SC WASHER ¥3 LI F k Ih Avh M3 4
60 #01  165-68651 FEED PLATE 22B ASM. 794422873 1

51 165-68602 FEED PLATE 228 7914228 @)
62 165-72703 METAL ATINT BXARN (D
63 #01  182-00956 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 13.5 ASM. A7V489813.503 1

64 182-00907 FEED PLATE 12.5 17944 12.5 (D)
65 165-72703 METAL WA LYSeL (1)
66 GBR-108450A0 TNDEX STARTING SWITCH ASM. 1VF IR VFVELIFIR T

67 SK-0861201-SA SCREW MRZY M2.6 L=12

NOTE (7E&)

#01.. .. OPTIONAL PART

A2 T

—
—
~—



20. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS

74— A —R-)VB&%

QINIIININYD

<
N

P

-

[aY]

\

A

o
[aY

- 33 -



REE.NQ WO EARTNO. DESCRLPTION S S
i 165-77009 FEEDER BOWL TAR =8 = 1
2 GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE TvH{44 1
3 55-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FARY 11/64-40 L=8 2
4 GBR-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE B AYEF R -344 1
5 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyp7Fve Me 132 9
6 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.8 [ &2 A0/ 3
7 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AN S i ] 3
8 SHM-0041001-SN SCREW M4 L=10 M3V M4 L=10 1
8 182-046062 BOWL FIXING KNOB ¥ olaztr 1

L0 GBR-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW F - ARy 1

i1 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE 14 1

12 SHM-4040801-SN  SCREW ¥4 L=8 FAT 2RV M4X0.7 L=8 1

13 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 EIE R R 3 Al M4 1

i4 GBR-01428000 GUIBDE PLATE AN A4 1

15 SH-4051001-SN SCREW M5 FaT 3%y M5X0.8 L=10 1

16 165-77207 P/F COVER P/FHn - 1

it SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FFZI%Y" M4X0.7 L=6 4

I8 165-77108 P/F INSTALLING BASE P/FMIIIA% 1

i9 165-79203 RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR B hyvah 3

20 165-77306 MOUNTING BOLT Oyhs% o 3

21 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oyh71vh M8 131 6

22 165-77405 WASHER ¥k 6

23 182-02408 BUTTON GUIDE A AV AN A 1

24 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LIV % ah ATk M3 2

25 SH-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 AT 2%y M3X0.5 L=§ 2

26 GBR-014220A0 SELECTION PLATE ASK. (SMALL) S ZEVEDV I

27 #01  182-51553 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (VERY SMA TN AT 7YA03 1

28 SH-0041001~-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 b723%7" M4 L=10 1

28 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 L7% % 4.5X10X0.8 2

30 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5. 3X10X1 79" H % 5.3X10X1 i

31 WE-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L7k I 39N M8 i

NOTE (¥E&d)

#01. ... 0PTIONAL PART

— 34 —

FTTa g,



21. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS
e - A8 -tk

— 35 -



REF. N0 NOTE _PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION |4 yoooA A Qty
1 201 182-22505 MAIN COVER F-7 A - 1
2 201 182-22703 FRONT COVER, B Y VAVHN -B 1
3 201 182-22604 FRONT COVER A VAN <A 1
4 201 SK-0040601-SA SCREW N2y M4 L=6 2
5 201 HX-0005600-00 SPACER A ZA-F- A 1
4 FUT HX-U0UEEE0-0T SPACER TR ¥ T
7 #01 NK-6030001-SC NUT M3 nyhrFYh H3X0.5 1v1 1
8 SH-0040601-SA SCREW N2y M4 L=6 2
g 165-88303 TABLE F-7 B 1

1D 165-8841¢0 MOTOR INSTALLING BASE E-RRIYIA -7 1
T TTT55108 TRAWER £ T
12 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT [EPVA 54+ 2
13 703 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ HRYE FA IR M4 L=8 2
14 D8204-555-1300 DRAWER STOPPER LR RN - 1
15 KAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE -8 AR 4
5 SK=33TTE00-ST WOOD SCREW D=3.T L=16 TRy D=3 T =16 [
17 704 $5-9165530-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=55 oYhsE b 1/4-24 L=55 4
18 204 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X:.5 Y79 43 7.5X19X1.5 4
13 04 WP-0651046-SC WASHER 6.5X13X} L7% b % 6.5X13X1 4
29 204 WS-0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 MY A % 6.5X12.5X1.5 4

T {02! FS-HBT60520-5P NUT 174-24 mH7FIY 17424 4
22 SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 IAITHE Lh 4
23 WP-0641601-SC WASHER LI 3 I AVA M6 4
24 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2X1.5 N 3 M6 4

25 NK-6060001-SC NUT M6 oYhFYE M6 132 4

75 VT T-HST00020 SCREW -2 FIVFF BF (WG) 3

27 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 2200 M IV AR 4 (3 3

238 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NI R ME 3

29 NK-6060001-SC NUT M6 wYAzFY) M6 132 3

30 GBR-10611040 STARTING MAGNET ASM. EINAUE SIS 1

IT 18765403 STRERGTAENTRG PLATE LOWER BN AR TS EEVEL L Z

32 B§101-373-NBO Z-LEG (CONNEC.) Z¥ 0 (591 Y) 1

33 B§101-373-NAO UPPER LEG, LEFT ASH. VAT SIS (1)

34 B8102-373-NAO UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASH. YIEY I3 (13) (n

35 B8103-373-NAQ STAY LEFT ASHM. YFIY by Y(I3) @3]

36 BEI05-373-NAD STOE STAY ASH. IIVFIV(IT) m

37 B8107-373-NAO LOWER STAY ASM. AYFIY(I3) (1)

38 B§110-373-K00 CAP AN E Rt (4)

39 B§111-373-NAO STAY RIGHT ASH. YFIVIY (13) (1)

40 B8112-373-NAC STEPPING PLATE 73{2(rya ) (1)

a1 TTT-58%05 PEDAL 7% @Y]

42 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Favky{4 (1)

43 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7344 Y Yy (2)

44 111-58804 PEDAL MAT 73{% Iy} (n

45 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7" Y32 (2)

L DB I15-555-E00 PEDAL SHAFT NAL T @8]

47 N4-6080721-SE NUT M8 Y3y M8 (2)

43 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oyhoE Wk M6 L=12 (2)

49 SK-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 Y% kb M8 L=20 (2)

50 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 L% h % 6.7X13X1 (2)

5T WP-USTI502-SE WASHER "B.7XI8KIL.6 Y5¥ ¥ + 8.7XI8KT.6 €3]

52 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 M RA 3 6,2X11.4X1.2 (2)

53 WS-0861410-EKR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N33 F 3 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

54 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE 7733y v 4 (H

55 B8104-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT F-7" 4 393 pA(% (2)

55 BEIUS-E55-0A0 EDJUSTTRG SCREW ASK."WITH CAP 97 9% Fi-005 7S )

57 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP yY7° 9% #3-4931Y 73 (4)

58 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YEYF1- MR (2)

59 N¥-6080721-SE NUT M8 wyhrFYh M8 (1

60 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 Uyh2FYh Mi2 332 (4)

[ SU-T204315-SE HTRGE SCREW D=12  H=43.7 TYEYT D=12 H=43. 1 [€))

62 SK-3513800-SE WOOD SCREW 5.1X38 YAEZRY" 5.1X38 (4)

63 SHM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 nyhrE b M8 L=20 (4)

64 SK-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 oYHsE A M8 L=20 (2)

65 SK-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 oyhrE A M8 1=20 (1)

66 WP-087160Z-SE WASHER 8. 7XI8X(.6 ¥ ¥ 7 8.7XI8XT.6 [€))

67 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L3P A 3 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

68 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L5% b 3 8.7X18X1.6 (N

69 WP-1252210-SC WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 L5% 4 % 12.5X25.6X2.2 (4)

70 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8,6X15X1.4 N3 % 8.6X16X1.4 (4)

7T WS-U861410-1R SPRING WASHER &.6XI5XT" 4 NAT ¥ % 8.6XI5X1.4 (@3]

72 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N h 3 8.6X15X1.4 (1)

73 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21,5X3 N3 % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)

74 B8133-(18%-000 S SHAPED HOOK SH & Hi 2

75 B8131-232-000 CHAIN (1.2M) 7%y 1.2M 1

75 TEZT-0010% BELT COVER (17 NN (1) I

77 #03 182-15806 HOTOR PULLEY COVER 47 VAN - 1

78 SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4, 1 L=20 YREIRY D=4,1 L=20 2

73 182-00006 COVER AUYR {HN - 1

80 #01 SH-0040601-SA SCREW NARYT M4 L=6 2

8T 70T RX-0033900-00 STUD TR YN 7

82 201 B3052-816-000 WASHER VANV S i 3 2

83 202 CH-3006001-01 LABEL, (SMALL). EESELEVESINS IOTL 3] 1

84 #02 CK-3002002-01 SAFETY LABEL 2 (SMALL) TV vIAT R 2(YaY) 1

85 $5-9156830-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=68 oyh7E A 15/64-28 1L=68 4

85 WF-0621016-50 WASHER & . ZXT3KT ST T 7 6.2K13%T LS

87 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER NI 4

83 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 YAV 15/64-28 4

89 182-66304 STRENGTHENING PLATE UPPER EINVACAR IV 2 =020 SR 2

NOTE (%) #01....CHANGE FROM *92.12 92,12k D EHE
£02....FOR DOMESTIC USE ENE
#03....FOR DOMESTIC AND EUROPE USE HR - 2—-0vAH
#04....FOR EUROPE Ia—navE

- 36 —



22. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR DOMESTIC USE AND GENERAL EXPORT)

- — R )

EREE (HA

- 37 -



REF. NO

NOTE

wr N NUEE PART NC. DESCRIPTION | L N Qty_ _
1 #01  GBR-107130AB TRANSMISSION BOX B ASH, 7YY K 9IR B I
2 #02  GBR-107130AA TRANSMISSION BOX A ASM. FUIY K IR A IR 1
3 GBR-107240A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY ASM. FYIY K IR TV -ARVAL)3 (D
4 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD F U VRN VIR (n
5 E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 B IABY k2-1 24 (1
[ HA-00298060-00 BREAKER 54 7 1%~ bA §))
7 HX-0022800-0A SPACER AN - (4)
8 #01  GBR-107460AB TRANS BASE B COMPLE, NSYAN =X B Y93 (1)
9 #02  GBR-107460AA TRANS BASE A COMPLE. MIVANT - A Y93 (1)
16 #02  GBR-107480AA TRANS A ASM. S22V (0
I #01 GBR-107480AR TRANS B ASH, YA Br3 (D
12 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fa' 2377 M4X0.7 L=10 (1)
13 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER t1-% FE - (n
14 HF-0051110-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER Ca-2 FA -IN - (D
15 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A ¥ IARY ba-1 24 (1)
& SL-4030661-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ I 39% I8 93y W3 L=6 ¥
17 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FAT XY ¥AR M3 L=8 (4
18 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE FVZ AT =2 (1)
19 GER-107430A0 CONDENSER ASM. IVF VI3 (n
20 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 29% FA 133 M4 L=8 (1)
71 AX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 5T 0T M
22 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FA* 22" ¥AX M3X0.5 L=8 (D
23 #02  GBR-107450A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC za9937 7 vi va-N 73 (n
24 £01  GBR-107440A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC za9937 5 vy va-§ /3B (n
26 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ U375 PN a3y M4 L=8 (4)
76 GER-107510A0 CPU BOARD ASH. CPUFN V73 )
27 HF-0084020-P0 FUSE 24 ba-% 24 (D
28 HF-0084063-P0 FUSE ta-2° (1)
29 HL-0087300-31 IC IC (1)
30 GBR-107340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. FYIN K VIR TV-h TSR (D)
a1 SL-4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ RY% TN 13 M4 L=8 4
32 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 29% FaT 2330 M3 L=6 (4)
33 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 29% FA 2139 M4 L=8 (2)
34 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4,5 L=25 IVE73Y° D=4.5 L=25 (4)
35 GBR-10772040 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASH, CPURN V57 Vo va-h 73 (1
36 GER-107740A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASH. P/F 1yfo-5 73 4
37 GBR-10775000 P/F PANEL P/FN 2 (D
38 SH-5040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 AN AYN 33y M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
59 GBR-107840A0 OPERATION PANEL ASK. Vb N LS 1
40 GBR-107850A0 PANEL ASM. N xR 73 (D
41 GBR-10736000 PANEL BOX N IR Y7 (D)
42 HA-0019100-00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 70 IYIALYF 38y (2)
43 HA-0019100-1B OPERATION BUTTON IOETE Ay (1
44 HG-0029100-04 LED (GREEN) LED(3}M Y) ()
45 HG-0029100-00 LAMP ¥ -V (1)
46 HA-0028000-00 DIP SWITCH T 197 I{yF [€))
47 HX-0011400-0A KNOB VAR (n
48 MAD-14506000 SWITCH FAVTIRVHIAAVF (D
49 HA-0018100-1C SWITCH KNOB , BLACK Z{YF K &Y (o) (D)
80 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 X 10 FA* 2377 ¥AX H4X0.7 L=10 (1)
51 SH-6040802-TN SCREW OyA77HE W HAX0.7 L=8 D
52 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 29% A 235 M3 L=6 (3)
53 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER N RLE 9957 A (1)
54 GBR-107870A0 VOLUME ASH. ¥ V1-4 73 (1
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AV AN (1)
56 F03~ CHM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SHALL) FYr XFIYSN B(Yan) 1
57 GBR-10711000 CONDUIT VAN 0.2
58 SK-3452500-SC WO0OD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 Y4873y D=4.5 L=25 2

NOTE (iE&)

#01....FOR 220V, 240V, 380V,415V,440V
#02....FOR 100V, 115V, 200V, 220V, 240V
#03....FOR DOMESTIC USE

220V, 240V,380V,415V,440VH
100V, 115V, 200V, 220V, 240V

ESR



23. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR EUROPE)

BREMR (I—0Y/3H)

7

-39 —



REZ.NO - WOTE PARTNG. ... DESCRIPTILION ________._ LR . D 5
i GBR-107130AC TRANSMISSION BOX C ASH. FTVIOR VIR U3 1
2 GBER-107240AC FRAME BODR C ASH. FRUVIE VPRIV - b ALC 73 (1)
3 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD FIUTT VRN VIR (1
4 E9613-601-000  FUSE 2A B IEhy e2-% 24 (1)
5 HA-0029800-00  BREAKER 54 7" V=7~ bA (D
6 HX-0022600-04  SPACER AN - ¥ (4)
7 GBR-107460AC TRANS BASE € COMPLE. NIYEN =ZC V973 (D
3 GER-107480AB TRANS B ASM. b7YZ BI3] (1)
3 SK-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FaT a3y M4X0.7 L=10 (1

10 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER La-2" A -hn - (1)
11 E8613-601-000  FUSE 2A BIEHY XI-X 24 (D
12 HF-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER b2-2" FhA - (1
13 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 AT RY% FNT 3R M3 L=6 (2)
14 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 2R BAZ M3 L=8 (4)
15 GER-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE bV N =% (1)
i6 GER-107430A0 CONDENSER ASM. 377" v¥I3 €D
17 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b 2Y% #2397 M4 L=8 (D
8 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP T-7"N 7997 (H
i9 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT IRV ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=8 (D
20 GBR-107440A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC zay¥ay 5 vy va-p 738 (1)
21 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $HRV% PN IRY M4 L=8 (4)
2 GER-107510A0 CPU BOARD ASH. CPUXN ¥73 (n
23 HF-0084020-P0  FUSE 2A ba-72" 2A H
24 HF-G084063-P0  FUSE ta-7" (D
25 HL-0087300-31  IC 1C (1)
26 GBR-107340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. FUYY K IIX TV-h TAYS (N
27 SL-4040831-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 Fh39% FAT 233 M4 L=8 (4)
28 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 0 2Y% #2390 M3 L=6 (4)
29 SL-40408391-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 0 A% FaT 23y M4 L=8 (2)
30 SK-3452500-SC ~ WOOD SCREW D=4,5 L=25 IVE72YT D=4.5 L=25 (4)
31 GER-107720A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASHM. CPUXN V7" VI va-} 73 (1)
32 GER-10726000 BLIND PLATE AI744 (1)
33 SK-5040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N AVE 2% M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
34 GBR-108010A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASM. P/FavpI-7Y973 1
35 GER-107840AC OPERATION PANEL C COMPLE. YI¥N ZUC Y973 1
36 GBR-107850AC PANEL C ASM. N RC 73 (1)
37 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX N AVE vIR (1)
36 HA-0019100-00  PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 7" IIAVF 38T (2)
39 HA-0019100-1B  OPERATION BUTTON VA% AR XV (1)

40 HG-0029100-0A  LED (GREEN) LED(3})) (1)

41 HG-0029100-00  LAMP & Ak- (D

42 HA-0029000-00  DIP SWITCH 747 Ay ¥ (1

43 HX-0011400-0A  KNOB VAR (D

44 MAO-14506000 SWITCH B AVTFIRVAIIATF (1)

45 HA-0019100-1C  SWITCH KNOB,BLACK AYF & Av(rm) (1)

46 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT IRV BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

47 SK-6040802-TK  SCREW YA77HE W M4X0,7 L=8 (1)

48 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 U RY¥ Fac23Y M3 L=6 (3)

49 GER-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER N INE yRY577 4 (n

50 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YAV (1)
51 GBR-~10711000 CONDUIT & Jh 0.2
52 SK-3452500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 YVR7%Y° D=4.5 L=25 2

- 40 —



24. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS

BIR - J— MR

-4 -



REF. KO _ _WOTE _ _PART NO. BESCRILPTION __ _______. LS S Qty_
1 #01 GBR-108410B0 BR SENSOR ASM. BRYV¥-7973 1
2 #02 GBR-108410BC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASH. BRYV¥C V973 1
3 #01 GBR-10846040 SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. YURFIYEAr-7 W3 (1)
4 #02  GBR-108460AC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. Yy Fa9r4-7 MC 73 (1)
5 GBR-10842040 START SWITCH ASM. AA-PDZLIFI3 (1
g GBR-108430A0 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. BER MEVR S ETE §))
7 GBR-108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. 173 AF APV EILYFIS (1
& GBR-108470A0 TURNING ARM HOME POSITION SENS 102 ES AN W AVEAE AT VK] (1)
9 GER-108450A0 INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASHM. AVF IIAI Y IAYFIR (n

190 #01 GBR-108510A0 BR DRIVING SOURCE ASM. BRZN 9 yyur3 1
1 #02 GBR-108510AC BR DRIVING SOURCE ASH. BRI 9F° VC Y073 1
12 #01 GBR-10858040 STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASH. PAVAEVESULEG BV V] (1)
13 #02  GBR-108580AC STARTING MAGNET CARLE ASM, yayYarFany4r-7 M 43 (1)
14 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT IR BAZ M3X0.5 L=§ (2)
15 GBR-10852000 MAGNET AVEIHIVTY Fyb (1
13 GER-10853000 MAGNET JYyA-I7 Ry h (1)

17 GBR-10854000 MAGNET 1F%° A7 2vh (n

13 GBR-10855040 DC MOTOR ASM. ZVEIDCE-473 {1

19 GBR-10858040 DC MOTOR ASM. YYh17-ADCT-4-73 (1)

20 GER-10856040 DC MOTOR ASHM. {7 ¥77DCE-473 (1

21 GER-10857000 MAGNET INITITH Y Fvh €]

22 GBR-10791040 PARTS FEEDER ALL ASM. N =YT4-8 =73 i

23 165-77207 P/F COVER P/Fhn - (1

24 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MFAIFY M4X0.7 L=6 (4)

25 GER-10781000 PARTS FEEDER N =YT71H - (1

26 HK-0044400-20 2-POLE RECEPTACLE V&7° 470 2P €]

27 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE by A-3FN AR (2)

28 HE-0044900-20  CONNECTOR COVER IRIR HN - ()

NOTE (&F3z2) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE AND Epy, —B&HE
GENERAL EXPORT
#02....FOR EUROPE I—1w 3

— 49 —



25 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
2 F AR

1 165-83205 SOLENOID PLATE INIFIY ayyayyh My 77 7 !
) SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyhy7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=10 4
3 SM-60515652-TP SCREW Mb L=15 uyhy7HE b 3
4 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NFP b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
5 WP-0531000-8C WASHER 5.3X10X1 t79 h° % 5.3X10X1 3
6 165-82801 LINK LEVER VI - 1
7 165-83106 LINK SHAFT AN IRMII 0T T 1
8 165-83304 LEVER PIN Yysn -y 1
9 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef AMAY 4 2
10 GBR-10857000 MAGNET ARV VE YA 1
11 165-82009 SWITCH LINK =8 YAYFIIY 1
12 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhrryh 15/64-28 1
13 SD-0700332-SP HINGE SCREW D=7 H= 3.5 & y3¥y D=7 H=3.5 1
14 182-19907 TWO-STEP SWITCH LEVER =B VILYFUNT - 1
15 165-83403 METAL B varsh 1
16 165-82504 SCREW SAYIIFRY 1
17 165-82603 SWITCH BRACKET =& YAy FT Fhvd i
18 GBR-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM. RE-DAIFIR 1
19 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 A 23y tAX M3K0.5 L=8 4
20 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyh77FE Wb M5X0.8 L=16 2
21 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NP S 5 IXK9,2K1.3 2
22 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 k5% 7 % 5.3X10X1 2
23 NM-68060001-SC NUT M6 oyhsiyh K6 131 1
24 165-82702 SWITCH COVER =B YR IFAN - 1
25 SM-0040801-5C SCREW b3y M4 L=8 2
26 SK-9042510-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 oyhyE Wb M4K0.7 1L=25 1
27 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 yhsIh e 1

— 43 —



26. SELECTIVEPARTS COMPONENTS
EIRED AR

e
\
o)

©

SO

Symbol| Part No,. A measure |Wire diameterlHole count Spec

i3 mo & A T & B E ROH O

165-57902 .0 Standard spec

165-58009 B E U K

165-87107

<2

f==)

165-872086

<

165-87305

&

165-87404

165-87503
165-87602

165-87701

165-87800

165-8780¢9

165-88006

165-88105

165-86204

165-980507 special order spec

165-80606 B % ft ®

165-88501

165-88600

165-88709

165-88808

T O G (O (S O I G U SRR G SR ISR SRS RIS IR LR

sl Ol IEixJ|T | Rt | DT (211 M

165-88807

X 165-88004 4

* Y 165-82103 (Spacer)4

Z 165-88202
165-88707

4

165-88905

]
kel

slviolol=leolmlooleo|rlesvio|jow|e ||l @& N CQ =0 ®

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1.
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
a
1

CJOOOQO-PQJ.NCOOOF\DNMMNMWNNMWNNMNI\DQ&O\JWN

N@mN#NMNMNMOOONNMNOQ@D'CJ

1

F 1 165-89806
1
[

,
N VN S

165-90705

* The standard amount of space between the bottom face of the
button and the material surface is specified to 2Zmm,
Part numbers of the parts provided with the aforementioned
space ave as follows:
B2555-372-R0J Button clamp jaw lever(left).
B2557-372-R0OJ Button clamp jaw lever(right).

INMLEE2mmEEEY L, AAUHESEL. KOBYTT.
B2555-372-R0J HIAR(E)
B2557-372-R0J  HZAR(AH)

— 44 —




27. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

1 & L BE AR
i I 2
" o
&>
/
o)
3
o =
REF.NO_ _NOTE  PARTNO. _ _  __ . DESCRIPTION —_ ______. | S A S A aty

1 165-58009 BUTTON CARRIER B T AvEvYTB 1
9 GBR-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM tyAT V4R F1- 1
3 GBR-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE LyNT IR 314 1
4 165-58108 RING, SMALL YR YWY yay 1
5 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) T-27 Ay FAY R (TaT) 3
6 182-04701 SCALE AR (e ) 4

— 45 -



NUMEZRTICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
3% " N i "___NO mE H N o " N
B1104-372-R00 4 30 B2007-372-000 8 56 B2560-372-000 2 36 B4401-373-NAO 12 12
B1105-372-000 4 19 B2008-372-000 § 55 B2561-372-000 2 38 B4401-373-K00 12 13
B1110-372-000 4 31 B2009-372-000 8 37 B2563-372-000 10 24 B4402-373-N00 12 14
B1118-373-N00 4 35 B2010-373-N0OO 8 22 B2564-372-000 10 25 B4403-373-N00 12 18
B1119-373-000 4 39 B2011-372-000 g 21 B2601-373-N00-A 15 12 B4404-372-000-4 12 23
B1125-372-00A 4 34 B2012-372-000 8 18 B2602-372-000-A 15 6 B4405-372-000 12 10
B1127-372-000 4 27 B2014-372-000-A & 43 B2603-372-000 15 14 B4406-372-000-C 12 26
B1128-372-000 4 20 B2015-372-040 8 38 B2604-373-N0O 15 3 B4408-372-000 1225
B1131-373-N0O 4 16 B2015-372-000 & 42 B2605-372-000 15 1 B4410-372-000 12 8
B1261-373-000 13 7 B2016-372-000 g8 30 B2606-373-N00 15 7 B4411-373-000 127
B1202-372-000 13 5 B2016-372-000 g 41 B2607-280-000 15 8 B4412-373-N00-A 12 1
B1203-372-000 13 1 B2017-372-000 8 40 B2608-280-000 15 9 B4416-373-000 12 38
B1204-373-N0O 13 2 B2019-372-0AA & 25 B2608-372-000 15 27 B4418-372-000 12 b
B1205-372-000 13 4 B2019-372-000 8 31 B2609-372-000 15 28 B4419-372-000 12 4
B1206-372-000 13 9 B2020-372-000 & 32 B2610-372-000 15 29 B4420-373-000 12 35
B1207-372-000 13 10 B2021-372-000 & 28 B2611-373-N0OO 15 13 B7101-373-N00 21 1
B1208-372-000 13 13 B2024-372-000-A & 17 B2612-372-000 15 23 B7102-373-NOA 21 4
B1210-373-NAO 13 14 | B2026-373-NAO & 14 B2614-372-000 15 22 B7102-373-N0OB 21 5
B1210-373-N0O 13 18 | B2028-372-000 8 12 B2615-372-000 15 19 B7102-373-NO0 21 2
B1211-372-000 13 15 B2029-372-000 & 11 B2616-372-000 156 25 B8101-373-NAO 36 33
B1212-372-000 13 16 B2031-372-0A0 & 6 B2618-372-0A0-B 16 13 B8101-373-NBO 36 32
B1213-373-N0OO 13 17 B2034-372-000 & 7 B2619-372-000 16 12 B8102-373-NAO 36 34
B1214-373-N00 13 20 | B2035-372-000 & b B2621-373-NAO 16 16 B8103-373-NA0O 36 35
B1215-372-A00 6 36 B2036-372-000 & 9 B2621-373-NBO 16 15 B8104-552-000 36 55
B1215-372-B00 13 24 B2038-372-000 & 2 B2623-372-000 16 17 B8105-373-NAO 36 36
B1216-372-000 13 26 B2039-373-000 & 45 B2624-372-000 16 18 B8107-373-NAO0 36 37
BI1217-372-0A0 13 28 B2040-373-000 8 15 B2625-372-000 16 19 B8108-555-0A0 36 56
B1219-373-N0O 6 30 B2107-816-000 30 8 B2626-372-000 16 20 B8108-555-0A0 36 57
B1220-372-000 6 41 B2107-816-000 32 56 B2628-372-000-A 16 24 B8110-373-N00O 36 38
B1221-373-NAO § 39 B2401-373-N0O 12 41 B2629-372-000 16 23 B8111-373-NAO 36 39
B1221-373-NOO 6 40 | B2402-373-NOO 12 50 B2630-372-000-A 16 26 B8112-373-NAO 36 40
B1222-372-000 6 37 B2403-373-N00 12 49 B2631-372-000 16 27 B8112-552-000 36 58
B1223-372-000 13 27 B2404-373-N00 12 53 B2632-372-000-A 16 28 B8131-232-000 36 75
B1224-372-000 6 34 B2405-373-K00 12 58 B2633-373-N00 16 25 B8133-019-000 156 26
B1227-372-000 6 28 | B2406-373-0A0 6 4 B2634-372-000 16 29 B8133-019-000 36 74
B1228-372-000 6 26 B2410-373-000 6 6 B2635-372-000-A 16 31 B8220-804-000 15 10
B1230-372-0A0 6 14 B2412-373-N00 12 42 B2636-372-000-A 16 5 B9101-552-000 21 8
B1230-372-000 6 16 B2413-373-N00 12 52 B2638-372-000-A 16 3 B9109-555-000 21 9
B1231-372-000 6 156 B2414-373-000 21 7 B2639-372-0A0 16 7 B9110-012-000 21 10
B1232-372-000 6 18 B2415-373-N00 12 54 B2639-372-000 16 8 B9111-012-000 21 11
B1233-372-000 6 24 B2501-372-000-A 10 34 B2640-372-000 16 9 B9112-012-000 21 12
B1234-372-0A0 6 22 B2502-372-000 10 37 B2643-372-000 16 2 B9121-012-0A0 21 13
B1235-373-000 6 13 B2503-372-000 10 356 B3052-816-000 36 82 B9140-372-000 21 14
B1236-373-000 6 11 B2504-372-000 4 38 B3101-372-0A0 4 1
B1237-373-000 6 10 B2505-373-C00-A 22 9 B3105-372-000 4 17 CH-3001001-01 38 56
B1239-372-000 6 19 B2505-373-000-A 10 - 39 B3107-373-000 4 12 CM-3002002-01 36 84
B1241-373-0B0 6 2 B2506-373-A00-A 10 29 B3108-372-000 4 11 CiM-3006001-01 36 83
B1241-373-000 6 3 B2507-372-000 10 19 B3109-372~0A0 4 5 CM-5002000-01 13 30
B1242-373-000 6 9 B2508-372-000 10 22 B3110-372-000 4 7 CQ-2000000-00 14 20
B1243-372-000 13 8 B2510-372-000-A 10 33 B3112-372-000 14 6 CQ-2020000-00 14 28
B1246-372-000 13 3 B2511-372-0A0 16 20 B3113-373-N00 14 2 CS-0790721-TH 6 20
B1401-373-N0OO 14 4 | B2512-372-000 16 21 B3115-372-0A0 4 b4 CS-0950816-SH 12 21
B1402-373-N0O 14 8 B2513-372-000 10 15 B3115-372-000 4 62 CS-1111019-SH 6 31
B1403-372-000-A 14 5 B2515-372-000 10 17 B3116-125-000 8 26
B1406-373-NOA 14 10 B25618-372-000-A 10 9 B3120-125-000 8 27 D1220-372-D0C - 22 2
B1406-373-NOB 14 11 B2519-372-000 10 12 B3120-372-0A0 4 44 D1220-372-DOC 22 &
B1406-373-N00 14 9 B2519-372-000 10 31 B3120-372-000 4 47 D1221-373-DAN 22 1
B1407-372-000 12 2 B2521-372-000 10 11 B3120-372-000 4 55 D1221-373-DAN 22 5
B1408-373-N00 123 B2522-373-N00O 10 28 B3121-372-000 4 53 D1221-373-DON 22 3
B1409-373-N00-A 14 12 B2523-373-N00 10 36 B3121-372-000 4 61 D1221-373-DON 22 7
B1411-372-A00 14 15 B2524-372-000 10 5 B3122-372-000 4 45 D2107-565-B00 18 36
B1412-372-0A0 14 16 B2525-373-N00 10 6 B3125-012-000 8 39 D2118-555-B00-A 18 4
B1413-372-000 14 17 B2526-372-000 10 7 B3125-155-000 4 5l D2505-373-D00-A 22 4
B1414-372-0A0 14 19 B2529-373-N0OB 10 2 B3127-372-000 4 4 D2505-373-E00-A 22 8
B1416-373-NAO 14 22 B2529-373-N00 10 1 B3130-373-N00 2 48 D2506-373-L00-A 22 10
B1418-372-000 14 23 B2535-372-000 10 23 B3132-012-000 8 29 D2529-373~-C00 10 32
B1419-372-000 14 26 B2540-372-000 2 43 B3148-123-000 4 6 D3302-772-T00 20 10
B1421-372-000 8 61 B2541-372-000 2 44 B3149-123-A00 4 3 D6042-5556-B00 42 27
B1421-372-000 21 6 B2544-372-000 2 45 B3211-232-000 16 10 D8113-555-B00 36 45
B1506-352-000 1219 B2545-372-000 2 46 B3307-704-000 20 b6 D8115-555-B00 36 46
B1649-161-000 26 65 B2546-372-000 2 3 B3311-012-000 20 9 D8204-555-D00 36 14
B2001-372-0A0 8 60 B2547-373-N0O 2 17 B3311-704-000 20 6 D9317-762-T00 12 37
B2004-372-000 & 23 B2548-372-R00-A 2 13 B3317-704-000 20 15
B2005-373-0A0-A 8 46 B2549-372-R00-A 2 4 B3320-704-L00-A 20 8 EA-9500B01-00 38 55
B2005-373-000-A 8 47 | B2553-372-000 2 40 B3503-372-000 4 26 EA-9500B01-00 40 50
B2006-372-000 g 50 B2559-372-000 2 26 B3541-012-000 4 24 E5006-171-000 26 58

— 46 —




NUMERICATL

INDEX OF PARTS

%3l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
aE B __NO S B _NO % H N &% =
£9613-601-000 38 5 GBR-108450A0 32 66 MAQ- 14506000 40 44 NS-6080340-SP & b8
£E9613-601-000 38 15 GBR-108450A0 42 9 MAG-71012000 18 356 NS-6080310-5P 2 12
E9613-601-000 40 4 GBR-108460AC 42 4 MAT-80113T00 18 5 NS-6110310-S8P 4 64
E9613-601-000 40 11 GBR-108460A0 42 3 MAT-80115T00 18 6 NS-6110310-8P 16 11
GBR-108470A0 42 8 MAZ-02504000 18 24 NS-6110310-SP 18 26
GBR-01120000 28 1 GBR-108510AC 42 11 MAZ-02505000 18 26 NS-6110360-SP 26 62
GBR-01126000~-A 28 10 GBR-108510A0 4210 MAZ-02507000-A 18 22 NS-6110360-SP 26 66
GBR-01160000 24 22 GBR-10852000 24 6 MAZ-02508000 18 33 NS-6120310-5P 1220
GRR-01168000 28 17 GBR-10852000 42 156 MAZ-088010A0 18 2 NS-6120630-SP 10 14
GBR-01175000 26 47 GBR-10853000 30 50 MAZ-088010B0 18 1 NS-6150310-5P 12 56
GBR-01333000 8 8 GBR-10853000 42 16 MAZ-08801000 18 3 NS-6150310-SP 12 59
GER-014220A0 34 26 GBR-10854000 30 56 MAZ-08802000 18 17 NS-6150310-SP 15 2
GBR-01423000 45 2 GBR-10854000 42 17 MAZ-08803000 18 18 NS-6150310-5P 15 16
GBR-01426000 34 2 GBR-108550A0 26 5l MAZ-088060A0 18 21 NS-6150310-5P 15 18
GBER-01428000 4 14 GBR-108550A0 42 18 MAZ-088060B0 18 18 NS-6150310-SP 15 20
GER-01432000 34 10 GBR-108560A0 32 47 MAZ-088070A0 18 20 NS-6150430-5P 13 23
GBR-014370600 45 3 GBR-108560A0 42 20 MAZ-088110A0 18 .12 NS-6150430-SP 36 88
GBR-01441000 34 4 GBR-10857000 42 21 MAZ-088130A0 18 14 NS-6150430-3P 43 12
GBR-01601000-A4 2 11 GBR-1085700C 43 10 MAZ-08820000 4 32 NS-6150440-5P 14 14
GBR-01602000 2 41 GBR-108580AC 42 13 MAZ-088210AA 2 2 NS-6150540-5P 4 29
GBR-01606C00 2 8 GBR-108580A0 42 12 MAZ-088210A0 2 1 NS-6160520-3P 8 33
GBR-01607000 2 4 GBR-108590A0 28 27 MAZ-08821000 2 19 NS-6160520-5P 0 8
GBR-016510600 18 37 GBR-108590A0 42 19 MAZ-088220AA 2 22 NS-6160520-SP 36 21
GBR-106110A0 36 30 GBR-11109000 26 55 MAZ-088220A0 2 23 NS-6620310-5P 12 43
GBR-106210A0 18 13 GBR-11110000 26 52 MAZ-088220BA 2 21 NS-6620310-SP 12 51
GBR-10711000 38 57 GBR-11111000 26 56 MAZ-088220B0 2 20 NS-6660511-SP 2 47
GBR-10711000 40 51 | GBR-11112000 26 68 MAZ-0882200A 2 24 NS-6680410-SP 14 18
GBR-1071304AA 38 2 GBR-11113000 26 67 MAZ-08822000 2 25 NS-6680410-SP 15 11
GBR-107130AB 38 1 GBR-11114000 26 57 MAZ-0882304A 2 31 NS-6680480-SP 14 21
GBR-107130AC 40 1 GCT-02905000 21 15 MAZ-088230A0 2 32
GBR-107240AC 40 2 MAZ-088230BA 2 30 PH-0300125-S0 26 53
GBR-107240A0 38 3 HA-0019100-00 38 42 MAZ-088230B0 2 29 PH-0300185-S0 32 16
GBR-10726000 40 33 HA-0019100-00 40 38 MAZ-0882300A 2 33 PS-0200062-KH 4 46
GBR-107340A0 38 30 HA-0019100-1B 38 43 MAZ-08823000 2 34 PS-0200062-KH 4 63
GBR-107340A0 40 26 HA-0019100-1B 40 39 MAZ-08824000 239 PS-0300162-KH 8 34
GBR-107430A0 38 19 HA-0019100-1C 38 49 MAZ-088270A0 2 7
GBR-107430A0 40 16 HA-0019100-1C 40 45 MAZ-08828000 2 27 RC-2500001-KP 28 2
GBR-107440A0 38 24 HA-0028000-00 38 46 MAZ-08829000 2 35 RE-0200000-K0 24 5
GBR-107440A0 40 20 HA-0029000-00 40 42 MC-4742J10-00 14 27 RE-0200000-K0 30 68
GBR-107450A0 38 23 HA-0029800-00 38 6 MC-4742J10-02 21 17 RE-0250000-K0 18 35
GBR-107460AA 38 9 HA-0029800-00 40 5 MTJ-MS000020 36 26 RE-0250000-K0 30 42
GBR-107460AB 38 8 HD-0003600-00 28 28 MTQ-700B1600 14 1 RE-0300000-K0 4 8
GBR-107460AC 40 7 HF-0051110-0B 38 14 MTQ-700B1602 21 16 RE-0320000-K0 4 14
GBR-10747000 38 18 HF-0051110-0B 40 10 RE-0400000-K0 43 9
GBR-10747000 40 15 HF-0051110-00 38 13 NM-6030001-SB 18 38 RE-0200000-K0 26 8
GBR-107480AA 38 10 HF-0051110-00 40 12 NM-6030001-SC 36 7 RE-0901110-K0 18 10
GBR-107480AB 38 11 HF-0084020-P0 38 27 NM-60400006-SN 20 23 RE-1200000-K0 30 1S
GBR-107480AB 40 8 HF-0084020-P0 40 23 NH-6040001-SC 24 32
GBR-107510A0 38 26 HF-0084063-P0 38 28 NM-6040001-SC 24 62 SB-1100004-00 32 42
GBR-107510A0 40 22 HF-0084063-P0 40 24 NM-6040001-SC 26 46 SB-1150004-00 24 15
GBR-107610A0 38 4 HG-0029100-0A 38 44 NM-6040001-SC 26 48 SD-0402001-TP g8 10
GBR-10761CA0 40 3 HG-0029100-04 40 40 NM-6040001-SC 28 b SD-0460571-CP 18 27
GBR-107720A0 38 35 HG-0029100-00 38 45 NM-6040001-SC 30 12 SD-0481451-SP 16 21
GBR-107720A0 40 31 HG-0029100-00 40 41 NM-6040001-SC 30 46 SD-0500404-SP 2% 5
GBR-107740A0 38 36 HK-0044400-20 42 26 NM-6040001-SC 30 66 SD-0500721-SP 12 17
GBR-10775000 38 37 HK-0044900-20 42 28 NM-6040001-SC 32 24 SD-0550211-SP 13 28
GBR-10782000 38 53 HK-0346101-00 18 15 NM-6040001-SC 43 27 SD-0550303-8P 2 16
GBR-10782000 40 49 HK-0346400-00 18 7 NM-6043212-SA 18 9 SD-0600095-TH & 5
GBR-107840AC 40 35 HL-0087300-31 38 29 NM-6050001-SC 24 27 SD-0600271-SP 4 37
GBR-107840A0 38 39 HL-0087300-31 40 25 NM-6050001-SC 26 4 $D-0600341-TP 24 7
GBR-107850AC 40 36 HW-5F18S12-28 18 8 NM-6050001-SC 28 7 SD-0600401-SD 4 50
GBR-107850A0 38 40 HX-0005600-0C 36 6 NM-6050001-SE 20 16 SD-0600401-TP 24 11
GBR-10786000 38 41 HX-0005600-00 36 5 NM-6060001-SC 24 58 SD-0600651-TF 26 59
GBR-10786000 40 37 HX-0011400-0A = 38 47 NM-6060001-SC 26 27 SD-0601021-SP 4 b8
GBR-107870A0 38 54 HX-0011400-0A 40 43 NM-6060001-SC 34 5 SD-0601021-Sp 24 13
GBR-107910A0 42 22 HX-0015000-0B 38 21 NM-6060001-SC 36 25 SD-0630301-SP 12 48
GBR-10791000 42 25 HX-0015000-0B 40 18 NM-6060001-SC 36 29 SD-0640211-SP 1229
GBR-108010A0 40 32 HX-0022800-0A 38 7 NM-6060001-SC 43 23 SD-0640241-SP 6 17
GBR-108410BC 42 2 HX-0022800-0A 40 6 NM-6060001-SE 8 49 SD-0640271-TP 1215
GBR-108410B0 42 1 HX-0033900-00 36 81 NM-6080001-5C 34 21 SD-0640323-TP 1240
GBR-108420A0 42 b NM-6080721-SE 36 47 SD-0640323-TP 12 47
GBR-108420A0 43 18 MAQ-11532000 20 11 NM-6080721-SE 36 59 SD-0640391-TP 2 37
GBR-108430A0 30 20 MAO-11532000 36 15 NM-6120003-SE 36 60 SD-0640481-SP 10 16
GBR-108430A0 42 6 MAO-125030A0 18 32 NS-6080210-SP 2 10 SD-0640481-8P 10 30
GBR-108440A0 30 74 MA0-12518000 18 34 NS-6080210-SP 8 4 SD-0640481-SP 12 28
GBR-108440A0 42 17 MAO-14506000 38 48 NS-6080210-SP 16 36 SD-0640961-SP 0 10

— 47 —




NUMEDRIEICOCAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
s 2 __No m#E 5 __No i H N T B KO
Sh-0640961-SP 16 30 Si-6031402-TP 24 B3 SH-9082023-SE 36 63 SS-9091010-SP 2 42
53-0641322-TP 12 6 SM-6031402-TP 26 23 SH-9082023~-SE 36 64 SS-9120623-TP 10 4
5D-0680271-SP 156 17 SM-6040602-TP 4 22 SM-9082023-SE 36 65 S$§-9121340-CP 2 14
Sp-0700332-SP 43 13 SH-6040802-TN 38 5l SS-1110710-SP 6 12 SS-9150860-SP 15 24
5D-0790601-SP 12 44 SH-6040802-TN 40 47 SS-2110920-TP 6 1 SS-9156830-8P 4 41
5D-0790802-SP 8 59 SM-6040802-TP 30 59 S§-4090415-8P 8 16 SS-9156830-SP 36 85
Sp-0751051-SP 10 26 SM-6040802-TP 30 63 SS-4090615-SP 10 18 SS-9166530-SP 36 17
§b-0791271-8P g 3 SHM-6040802-TR 24 43 S§-4110715-SP 4 48
Sb-0791331-SP 16 6 SM-6040802-TR 26 30 SS-4110715-SP 4 5§ WP-0280500-SC 32 8
SB-0791501-SP § 13 SH-6040802-TR 30 13 S§-4110815-SP 34 3 WP-0320500-SC 24 55
Sp-1127321-SP 16 1 SK-6040802-TR 32 34 SS-4110915-SP 16 33 WP-0320500-SC 32 59
S§0-1204315-SE 36 6l SH-6041002-TP 26 34 SS-4120615-SP 10 27 WP-0320500-SC 34 24
SK-3311600-SC 36 16 SHM-6041002-TP 30 9 SS§-4120915-SP 4 2 WP-0330501-SB 18 47
SK-3412000-SC 36 78 SKH-6041002-TP 30 15 SS-4120915-SP 4 13 WP-0371016-SD 8 57
SE-3452500-5C 38 34 SH-6041002-TP 30 23 S§-4120915-SP 4 23 WP-0430800-SC 24 31
SK-3452500-SC 38 68 SH-6041002-TP 30 47 SS-4121015-SP 4 15 WP-0430800-SC 24 45
SK-3452500-5C 40 30 SE-6041002-TP  3Z 55 SS-4121015-SP 18 43 WP-0430800-SC 26 32
SK-3452500-SC 40 52 SH-6041202-TP 30 26 §5-4150915-SP 8 1 WP-0430800-SC 26 36
SK-3513800-SE 36 62 SM-6041202-TP 30 32 SS-4150915-SP 8 44 WP-0430800-SC 26 40
5L-4030681-8C 38 16 SH-6041202-TP 30 36 SS-5060310-SP 18 23 WP-0430800-SC 26 50
SL-4030681-8C 38 22 SM-6041202-TP 30 62 S§-5150510-SP 13 19 WP-0430800-SC 30 17
SL-4030681-SC 38 &2 SM-6041202-TP 32 38 SS-6081210-SP 16 35 WP-0430800-SC 30 28
SL-4030581-8C 40 13 SHM-6041402-TP 26 38 SS-6091210-TP 14 7 WP-0430800-SC 30 48
SL-4030681-SC 40 28 SH-6041410-SC 20 22 SS-6120930-TP 8 19 WP-0430800-SC 30 61
SL-4030681-SC 40 48 SM-6042002-TP 24 30 S§-6120930-TP 8 24 WP-0430800-SC 30 65
SL-4030881-8C 38 22 SM-6042002-TP 26 28 SS-6120930-TP 8 35 WP-0430800-SC 30 73
S1.-4030881-SC 40 18 SK-6042502-TP 26 42 SS-6121050-SP 8 54 WP-0430800-SC 32 36
SL-4030881-SC 42 14 SH-6050802-TP 24 41 SS-6121220-TP 18 29 WP-0430800-SC 34 13
SL-4030881-SC 43 19 SH-6051002-TP 43 2 SS-6121610-TP 8 52 Wp-0430801-SC 26 60
SL-4030881-8C 38 17 SM-6051202-TP 26 14 SS-6121610-TP 1227 Wp-0450801-SD 4 49
SL-4030851-8C 40 14 SH-6051202-TP 32 39 §5-6152440-SP 13 11 WP-0450801-SD 4 57
SL-4031081-SC 28 29 SH-6051202-TP 32 54 SS-6660712-TP 6 42 WP-0450801-SD 34 29
SL-4040891-8C 36 13 SM-6051662-TP 24 19 SS-7080310-SP 6 7 WP-0451026-SH 12 16
SL-4040891-SC 38 20 SM-6051552-TP 43 3 SS-7080510-TP 14 3 WP-0480856-SP 8 51
SL-4040891-SC 38 25 SM-6051602-TP 26 15 SS-7090520-SP 4 23 WP-0480856-SP & 53
SL-4040881-SC 38 3 SM-6051602-TP 32 41 SS-7090520-TP 2 28 WP-0480856-SP 18 31
SL-4040881-SC 38 3 SH-6051602-TP 43 20 SS-7090620-TP 6 21 WP-0480856-SP 18 46
SL-4040881-8C 40 17 SH-6051802-TP 26 12 SS-7091480-SP 2 6 WP-0501016-SD 2 15
SL-4040891-SC 40 21 SM-6052002-TP 32 3l SS-7110340-SP 4 10 WP-0501016-SD 4 9
SL-4040881-SC 40 27 SM-6052502-TF 24 18 SS-7110340-SP 18 42 WP-0501016-SD 8 20
SL-4040891-5C 40 29 SM-6061002-TP 12 39 SS-7110840-SP 4 256 WP-0501016-SD 8 36
SL-4041691-SC 38 50 SM-6061602-TP 30 70 SS-7110840-SP 4 40 WP-0501016-SD 8 62
SL-4041091-8C 40 46 SM-6061602-TP 36 22 SS-7110840-SP 6 8 WpP-0501016-SD 10 3
SH-0040601-SA 36 4 SHM-6062002-TP 28 33 SS-7111410-TP 12 60 WP-0501016-SD 16 34
SH-0040601-S4 36 8 SKM-6063002-TP 24 16 S§-7121410-SP 18 44 WP-0520656-S4 20 17
SH-0040601-SA 36 80 SM-6063002-TP 24 47 S§-7150940-SP 2 18 WP-05631000-SC 34 30
SH-0040601-SC 3¢ 2 SK-6082502-TP 16 14 S§-7151210-SP 12 46 Wp-0531000-SC 43 5
SH-0040601-8C 32 3 SM-6083042-CH 4 18 SS-7151210~SP 18 45 WP-0531000-SC 43 22
SKH-0040601-5C 34 17 SM-8030402-TP 30 30 SS-7151340-TP 15 4 WP-0531001-SF 26 17
SH-0040601-SC 42 24 SM-8040402-TP ~ 28 30 S5-8110310-SP 6 27 WP-0612056-SD 4 42
SM-0040801-SC 43 25 SH-8040402-TP 32 52 SS-8110410-TP 6 23 WP-0612066-SP 12 57
SM-0041001-SN 34 8 SM-8040602-TP 24 36 SS-8110410-TP 12 22 WP-0621016-SD 12 45
SH-0041001-SN 34 28 SM-8040602-TP 26 21 SS-8110750-SP 13 6 WP-0621016-SD 18 48
SH-0861201-SA 30 21 S¥-8040602-TP 28 22 SS-8150410-TP 6 25 WP-0621016-SH 36 86
SM-0861201-SA 30 75 SH-8042502-TP 30 11 SS-8150710-SP 4 33 WP-0621026-SP 13 12
SH-0861201-SA 324 67 SM-8050602-TP 24 52 SS-8150912-TH 16 22 WP-0641600-SC 28 35
SM-1031401-SC 26 64 SM-8050502-TP 26 3 SS-8151150-SP 6 29 WP-0641600-SC 30 72
SM-1040601-SC 32 13 SM-8050602-TP 24 9 SS-8151150-SP 6 38 WP-0641600-SC 34 6
SM-1041201-8C 32 12 SM-8050602-TP 26 2 SS-81511560-SP 10 38 WP-0641601-SC 36 23
SH-4030601-SN 34 25 SK-8050602-TP 28 26 S§-8151150-SP 12 24 WP-0641601-SC 36 27
SK-4031601-SB 18 40 SH-8050602-TP 28 36 5§-8151150-SP 13 25 WP-0650876-5D 4 52
SM-4040501-SN 18 16 SM-8050612-TP 28 12 SS-8151150-SP 21 3 WP-0651046-SC 36 19
SH-4040601-SB 18 41 SM-8050812-TP 28 16 SS-8151150-TP 16 32 WP-0651056-SD 15 5
SH-4040801-SF 32 b SM-8050842-TP 28 24 5§-8151570-SP 15 15 WP-0671016-SE 36 50
SK-4040801-SN 34 12 SM-8050842-TP 28 31 SS-8660330-SP 6 33 WP-0703516-SP 12 31
SK-4041001-SC 38 12 SM-8050842-TP 32 44 S5-8660512-TP 6 32 Wp-0704016-SP 12 32
SM-4041001-SC 40 9 SM-8051002-TP 24 56 S55-8660612-TP 6 35 WP-0704516-SP 12 30
SH-4051001-SN 34 15 SH-8062012-TP 24 57 SS-8660612-TpP 6 43 WP-0740616-SP 4 60
SK-4860601-SC 32 8 SM-9042510-SC 43 26 SS-8660612~TP 12 9 WP-0751576-SD 12 33
SH-6040601-SC 38 38 SM-9050813-SE 20 14 SS-8660612-TP 12 11 WP-0751576-SD 12 36
SK-5040601-8C 40 34 SM-9061003-CP 16 21 SS§-8660612-TP 13 29 Wp-0751576-SD 36 18
SK-6030602-TP 24 23 SH-9061080-SE 20 13 SS-8660612-TP 14 24 WP-0841601-SC 34 31
SH-6030602-TP 26 69 SM-9061203-SE 36 48 SS-8660942-TP 14 25 WP-0850002-SP 16 4
SH-6030802-TP 32 19 SM-9061403-CP 8 48 SS-8681412-TP 10 13 WP-0851846-SC 12 34
SK-6030802-TP 32 57 SM-9061403-CP 14 13 SS-8701042-TP 13 21 WP-0871602-SE 36 51
SM-6031202-TP 26 10 SM-9082023-SE 36 49 SS-8701782-TP 13 22 Wp-0871602-SE 36 66

—48 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
L H_NO ik H__NO e B N0 % A" N0

WP-0871602-SE 36 67 165-53208 24 25 165-72703 32 62 182-19600 32 40

WP-0871602-5E 36 68 165-53208 30 5 165-72703 32 65 182-19709 24 2

Wp-1252210-SC 36 69 165-53307 24 26 165-73008 32 14 182-19808 24 12

Wp-1702600-50 20 18 165-53406 24 60 165-73305 36 44 182-19907 43 14

WS-0310002-KN 24 b4 165-53505 24 61 165-73701 32 2 182-22505 36 1

WS-0310002-KN 26 24 165-54008 24 24 165-73800 32 10 182-22604 36 3

WS-0310002-KN 32 58 165-54008 24 51 165-73909 32 46 182-22703 36 2

WS-0410002-KN 24 44 165-54008 30 38 165-74006 30 18 182-51553 34 27

WS-0410002-KN 24 50 165-54107 24 17 165-74105 30 3 182-66304 36 89

WS-0410002-KN 26 31 165-54503 24 34 165-74204 30 52 182-66403 36 31

WS-0410002-KN 26 35 165-55401 24 40 165-77009 34 1

WS-0410002-KN 26 39 165-56300 26 45 165-77108 34 18

WS-0410002-KN 26 49 165-56409 26 44 165-77207 34 16

WS-0410002-KN 26 61 165-56607 26 37 165-77207 42 23

WS-0410002-KN 30 16 165-56706 24 14 165-77306 34 20

WS-0410002-KK 30 33 165-56805 24 29 165-77408 34 22

WS-0410002-KN 30 45 165-57209 24 4 165-77504 34 11

WS-0410002-KN 30 48 165-57209 30 68 165-79203 34 19

WS-0410002-KN 30 b7 165-57308 26 18 165-82009 43 11

WS-0410002-KK 30 58 165-57407 26 5 165-82504 43 16

WS-0410002-KN 30 60 1685-57506 24 33 165-82603 43 17

WS-0410002-KN 30 64 165-57605 24 38 165-82702 43 24

WS-0410002-KN 30 67 165-57902 26 11 165-82801 43 6

WS-0410002-KN 32 32 165-58009 45 1 165-83106 43 7

WS-0410002-KN 32 36 165-58108 45 4 155-83205 43 1

WS-0410002-KS 18 11 165-58801 26 20 165-83304 43 8

¥S-0510002-EN 20 19 165-58900 24 28 165-83403 43 15

WS-0510002-KN 24 20 165-59007 24 35 165-88303 36 9

WS-0510002-KN 43 4 165-59601 24 49 165-88410 36 10

WS-0510002-KN 43 21 165-60005 28 13 178-47807 20 7

WS-0510002-KS 26 16 165-60104 28 14 178-47856 200 1

WS-0521010-KN 18 30 165-60203 28 32 178-48102 200 3

WS-0521010-KN 20 20 165-60302 28 21 182-00006 36 79

WS-0610002-KN 24 48 165-60401 28 11 182-00105 36 76

WS-0610002-KN 28 34 165-61607 28 15 182-00303 a2 29

WS-0610002-KN 30 71 165-61904 28 26 182-00352 3227

WS-0610002-KN 4 7 165-62001 28 18 182-00501 26 22

WS-0616002-KN 36 24 165-62100 28 23 182-00501 45 5

WS-0610002-EN 36 28 165-62308 28 20 182-00907 32 64

WS-0610002-KP 36 87 165-62407 28 19 182-00956 32 63

WS-0621210-KR 36 52 165-62803 28 4 182-01103 32 b3

WS-0631510-KP 12 55 165-62902 28 6 182-01608 30 27

WS-0650339-KP 4 36 165-65400 30 54 182-01905 32 6

WS-0651510-KP 36 20 165-65509 30 55 182-01962 32 1

¥3-0861410-KR 36 53 165-65707 30 7 182-02002 32 1

WS-0861410-KR 36 70 165-65905 30 22 182-02150 30 53

W#S-0861410-KR 36 71 165-66002 30 4 182-02408 34 23

WS-0861410-KR = 36 72 165-66408 30 25 182-03307 32 4

WS-1253010-KN 36 73 165-66507 30 1 182-04107 30 34

WS-1643202-KR 20 21 165-66606 30 10 182-04453 26 13

165-67000 30 14 182-04503 32 25

100-04109 4 65 165-67166 30 31 182-04602 34 9

110-74408 36 b4 165-67802 30 40 182-04701 45 6

111-10707 26 63 165-67901 30 43 182-06502 30 35

111-55108 36 11 165-68206 30 5l 182-12506 28 8

111-55207 36 12 165-68404 32 30 182-12902 32 50

111-58706 36 42 165-68602 32 61 182-15608 4 21

111-58805 36 41 165-68651 32 60 182-15707 4 43

111-58904 36 44 165-68909 32 26 182-15806 36 77

111-59001 36 43 165-69204 32 11 182-17505 30 39

111-84009 20 12 165-69501 32 18 182-17653 26 6

111-84207 20 4 165-69600 32 17 182-17752 24 37

119-57404 20 2 165-70103 32 21 182-17851 28 9

139-43204 4 59 165-70202 32 22 182-17950 28 3

165-50105 24 42 165-70301 32 23 182-18008 30 28

165-50204 26 43 165-70509 32 48 182-18107 24 21

165-50402 26 41 165-70657 32 5l 182-18206 24 3

165-50907 26 1 165-70707 32 33 182-18305 24 46

165-51400 26 9 165-70905 32 37 182-18453 24 8

165-51806 26 33 165-71408 32 49 182-18503 26 7

165-51905 26 19 165-71507 32 43 182-18800 26 25

165-52002 26 54 165-71804 32 45 182-18909 30 6

165-52200 26 29 165-71903 32 15 182-19006 24 39

165-52309 26 26 165-72406 30 24 182-19204 30 37

165-52507 24 1 165-72505 30 41 182~19402 24 59

165-52606 24 10 165-72703 32 28 182-19501 32 20

- 49 -




— 50 —




MEMO

-5l -







JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO,

CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

PHONE : 03(3430}4001~5
FAX : 03(3430)4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

JUKI =2 ¥

T182 RREPaAM HEFKS-2-1 EREEAR
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (%) TEL. 03-3480-1113(#'4 ¥ LA ¥)

BELRD, M
Te order or for further
information,

please contact:

K DA—Y A NEESUBOEDTEREETBENHYET.

% The description covered in this parts list is subject fo change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
Ko ORA—Y YR MR 1996537 BEOHRIRTHEELLTDTY.

#This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 1396.

96 - 03 Printed in Japan (7






